Appendix 1C: Joint Application Form



FOR
A DEFARTMENT OF THE ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS FERMIT,
STATE OF GEGRGIA MARSHLAND PROTECTION PERAMIT,
BEVOCABLE LICENSFE AGREEMENT

ANT: REQUEST FOR
WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
AS APPLICABLE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATION:

Every Applicent is Responsibic lo Cotpletc The Permit Application and Subemit s Foliows: One copy each of spplicetion, locaton
map. drewings, cagy of deed and asy ofher mpporting information 1o addrases |, D, and 3 below. 1 water quality cestificasion s
respuired, vend only apphiceion, locaxion tiap and draving to sddress No. 4,

1. For Deporommt of fhe Anmy Permit, mail o Commmnder, Savannah District, 1S Army Corps of Enginesrs. ATTN: CESAS-RD,
30 W, Oghethame Avenue, Savenash Georgia 31401-3640. Fhone (912) 652-5347 and/or toll fres, Nationwide 1-500-448-2402

I For Siase Permit - State of Georgia (vix cosstal counties only) mail to: Habitat Mansgement Program, Cossul Resgurces Divizion,
Crorpin Desarmrent of Natursl Resources, | Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523 Phone (512) 364 7214

3 Fot Revocahis License - State of Georgia (six coasts! cousies plus Effingham, Losg, Wayne, Brastley uod Chariton couiies osly)
- Bequest st have Siate of Georgia's amsent of & wiiver suthorixing the mse of St cwned lands ALl applications for dock parmis i
e comatal counties or for dovis located in tidally influenced waters in the countiss listed sbove peed to be sienitied to Real Bstate Lnll
hﬂﬁnwm“mﬂﬂmﬂhmﬂmmwmww

m:mmwwmmtwm,mﬁmnm Phons (912)
I5LTITE.

4. For Witer (uality CertificySon Staie of Georgin, mail to; Witer Protection Brnch, Eovironmeental Protection Division, ecega
Depertment of Wit Hesourees, 4220 Internationsl Parkway, Sulte 101, Atlanis, Geargin Y0354 (404} &T5-1031

Tu:n:ﬂmhn“h@hhnnnhﬁuuhﬂnhw%. The apsest ymost be for sy of the
prepesty or be the |assee ar heve the authority to perfom the sctivity requested. Evidence of the above may be fiurmished by copy of the
dsed or pibe fastrument 34 sy be appropriss. The applicatios mey be signad by a duly suthorirod sgemt IT sccompanied by & telement
fham the spplicent designeting the agenl See l=m f, page 1
1. Anplicstion No.
L. Dt
3. For Officisl Use Only
4, N sl schiress of spplicsms. William Young and Kathryn Young - 7827 County Highway 87, Hancock, NY 15783
%, Location whess the gropoeed sctivity exists or will socor

Lt ™0 7 ]_,u. &1 S17000

Camden Savannah St. Mary's
T Coumty Miitary Dusrict By @ Tows
Cumberland Harbour 180C 572/573
Newr City o= Town Sobdiiman Lot Na,
0.72 ac 5-6 ft above sea level Georgia
Lot 5iem “Approaimate Elevation of Lt Some
Point Peter Cresk St. Mary's River
Neme of Waterwsy Nams of Newrsst Cresk,  River, Sound,  Bayor Hammock

CEEAS Form 1Y



&, N, sddrass 2ot Gifle of applicant’s authorized agent for permit spplication coordwaton,
Tersmn Conmullants, Ine.

Snvarsh, G4 11404

Srtrment of Authorizstion: | hersby desigmate and suthorize the shove mumed person o et in my beball =2 my agest in the processing
dﬂﬂmmﬂdummeMhmdﬁm

Wb B U D, Set 24,0023
Signysre of Dk’

7. Describe tha propascd sctivity, s purposs snd inteaded use, inchuding 3 descrption of the type of sinsctures, i =y o be evected on
mﬂAHMMﬂhmwﬂMdﬂﬂlubwqwﬂmd
comveyance. 1F move space is needed, e remaris section on page 4 or add & supplementai theet. {Sze Paet 111 of e Cruide for
Tne proposad sciivity consssia of the sonstruction of = bulkhead along Point Peisr Crask o1 e b et futue fubite a0
wmmﬂmﬂmﬁ.MQMMWwwmmwﬁmmam

sl vuarsh) And ihe conatrusiion of e bulkaad Addltiens! infermation regarding comstruciion mehods snd malana! frps B
Inclutsd i e cover istan

E. Fropossd une hi-w H&D Cmmu!El MDMM

§; Num=s and sédremses of sdjiiting propery ownsms whow propeny also adjoms the waisrwzy.

Mrs. Kathleen Greghty  Mr. Mark Butterworth
105 Tatnall Lane 111 Tatnall Lane
St. Mary's, GA 31588 St Mary's, GA 31588

10, Thate scivity s proposed o commence. ASAP, after permi issuance
Diabe sctivity s expeeted fo bo conmpleted. Ay s i L]
11. 1s sy partion of the sctivity for which exhorizsden is sought now complets C@En

L Itmwk“fn‘.liwmuuhmuhhﬁmhﬂdm
Indficate the sxiping work oo the dewisp

b If the G or work in existing, indicate dete of commsnsement snd eompletion.

g If 0t oompieted, indicsts percomtage completed.

12 Ligt of spmrovaleor cortificasiuns required by other Federl, Stz or local agencies for sy Sroctures, commrnating dischengzs
depouiis pr piker sxtivities described in this spplicaiion. Plesso show snring epproval or st of rosing for this zndect

luksg Agsocy Tvoe Aperove. Ueiificssicn No. Date'Apgiication Dae/Aporoval
USACE NWE #13 N/A  August30, 2023  N/A

City of St. Many’s  Zoning Letier N/A  August 14, 2023 N/A



Has ey egency denies spproval hhﬂm-hﬂhﬁdhwﬂﬁwﬂdmhdﬁyw laerean?
ﬁmﬁmmw.m—:

Note Toera 14 20d 45 ar0 to b completed if yos wan o bulihesd, dredge or fill
14. Dexcription of operstions {1f fensible, this Informution should b= shavn on e dmwing).

& Porpose of sxexvation o il bulkhead

I, Access chumms lennh depth_ widh______

1. Boal basin leng® depth widh,

L Pl Jeagih Joe i i deplh See S= i idiy S8 5 e
A, Ohbex

e depth :
{Notz: If chamnal, give reasans for peed of dimensions listed ghove.)
b i bulkboed, pive dimensions 1 13-2 ft.
— Type albulichesd construction (miaterial) FRP (Fﬂ:lﬂrghﬁﬁ R&infarcagf'lastiu}

| Backel soguired: Yei_ X No___ Oubleyants 15.7
3 Where obuined Offsite quarry location

13, Trpe of sonstruceion eqsipment 1o be uwed Excavator/backhoe with vibratory hammer
& Dom the et o be ancavaied include sy wetland? YM

b Does (e disposal wes conisln soy wetland? Ye !
. Locstion of disposai sz [NO EXCEVaLiON NeCessary

d. Meiniewance dredging, estimated smoms, fredquency, acd disposad sites o be
utiiizad: NJA

e Wili dredyed materizl be exrapped of encased] No
£ Will wetlands be sossed in frnsporting equipment to piojoct siss? NO
3. Proseat rte of shorsbine erosion (i kmown)_ROUghly 1.5 ft per vear

16 Dessrintion of Avoldmmes, Mintreimanon ami Compettation: Provide = briel explemtion describing how mmpacts 1o watsn of the

Umited Stat=s are being svoided and minimirsd an the project siie, Alsa, povide o brief description of haw inucts t waters of the

Uit States will be compearatad fir, or a belef stumment explaining why compensstory mitigation should 50t be roquired for those

st
Please see the cover letter for a complete alternative analysis. The main minimization tech-
niques include placing the the bulkhead further landward than originally intended to minimize
impacts to jurisdictional salt marsh area, and using helical anchors on the bulkhesd to reduce
further impacts to the jurisdictional sait marsh and associated warm-water buffer, No compen-
satory mitigation should be required for this project as the cumulative impact to jurisdictional
salt marsh is less than 0.10 acres.




i mmmhm—.mmmmwmmmmh
shesined prisr 1o lsanee of w Foders] leeme or permit Applicabiity of this recuirement to any specific project it dotomizad by the
mww.mmwmumﬂkmwmmmﬁﬁm
{ss= such 3 certification if required. Any ltem, which iy not applicable 10 & gpesific projec, should be so merked. Additiznal
infarmation will be requested Fncoded. |

& Plezse submmit the following:

i A plan showing the ocation and sbm of ey facifity, exinting of propased, for hangiling any sanitsry or indnstal waste w3tes
gemerally on your prepeTTy.

% A plas of the exissing or propassd project and your sdjacent property for whtich permits ae being requesied.

3. A plas showing the locstion of sl points where petm-chemical products {gasolise, oils, clesmen) wsed end stored. Any
ghwrvegroand siorege srezs st be diled, end there should be no storm dumin catch basine within the dike s, All ealving
TR EmEsts oy perm-chamial iranafer |ines thould be shown.

i A coimgency plan delineating sction o be mlen by you n the svest of spillage of petre-chemical products ur other materishy
T ik SpeTERan.

3. Phun end profile drswings showing limbts of xress to be dradged, arees to be taed for placement of spoll, locstions of any dikes 0
be corsiucied showing |acations of any wewis), imnd typical ssom sections af the dikes.

b Ploss provide the following ftatemnents:

1. A matersem that &) sctivities will be perfarmed in & menner 1o minimize rbidity @ the sTeam,
Al sotivilies will be performad in & mannas to minimize turtidity in the strasm
1 A siatement that there will be 0o oils of ofher poliutints selessed from the pruposed sctivities which will reach the cresm.
Thare will be no olls or pollulents released from the proposed aclivities which will rasth the stream.
1 A sutement thn all work performed daring construction will be done ia s marmer (o prevent insrirremos with any leptmals
waserines. All work periormed duning construction will be dane In 8 mannar o pravent interfenence with 3y legitimale waln/

uses,
manihdnih-dqmm-pqﬂumnmwwnﬁgWﬁMWMu
Cresgin Environmental Protestion Division is alsq mquested if needed. 1 ccrtifly that | o familine with the informatinn coamined in this
sppiication, and thal te the best of my iowledge und belief such mformation is trus, compisie Snd sccumte. 1 fortier carnify that |
poses the =uieily lo onder ke the proposed sctivities.

umw;H.LﬁMV ~ ,

1% UL hﬁnlﬂlpﬂhﬁtﬂhﬁmhqnﬁﬂﬂhﬁ:ﬁﬁuﬂqmuwdhwm
WmMMMﬂmqnwﬂMw#ﬁulmmwmhiﬂHnu
mwwmﬁﬂﬂmhmﬁammmummﬁhﬁhu

. Smuduient semment or entry, shall be fined a2 more than 510,000 or imprisoned not mors than $ yeans or bod.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE

'nnw#meﬂmuwu“llﬂhhmmAudlm.mmd
the Clean Wiler Act aod Secties 103 of fhe Murise Protection, Research and Sanctuaris Act of 1972 These lawa require
pﬂﬁuuﬁlﬂﬂmuﬁmﬁhrﬂ-uﬂmﬂhwhhmuhﬂwﬂ
material luto waters of the Unlted States, and the transportation of dredged mutertal for the parpes of dumping if tato ecean
waters, Informetica provided will bz ased in evaluating the spplisation for s permit Informstios ln the sppicatios b made s
matter of publi recerd through hssance of & public notice. [Harloyure of the Information roquested s voluntary) kawevr, fhe
Mrﬂmmhﬁhﬂﬂh#ﬂhmhmm ¥ ascsmmry
\sfarmatian it eut grovided, the permit spplication canmot be processed ner cxn o permit be haned

SUPPORTING REMARKS:



Appendix 1D: Revocable License Request



STATE OF GEORGIA

REQUEST FOR A REVOCABLE LICENSE FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANT NamEs). _William Young and Kathryn Young

MATLING ADDRESS: 7877 Goursy gty 07 Hancock NY 13783
{Strevt) (Cityd (State) {Zip)

PROJECT ABDRESS/LOCATION: 107 Tatnall Lane, St WS_, GA 31588

county: Camden WATERWAY: _Point Peter Creek

LOT. BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED: Cumberiand Harbour, Lot 572 and 573

Georgin Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

| simi requesting that | be granted a revocable license from the State of Georgia to encrouch
on the beds of tidewaters, which are state owned property, Atiached hereto and made a part of this
reguest is a copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license.
| cersify that all information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
understand that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law,

_ | understand that if permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and
will tot eonstitute & license coupled with an interest. 1 acknowledge that this revocsbie license
does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of, or rights in, or over
the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recogmizing
or denying any such rights or inferests. | acknowledge that such 8 license would relate only to the
property interests of the State and would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other Stati
ficense, permit, or authorization required by Stawe law. | recognize -that | waive my right of
expectation of privacy and 1 do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with

-such project unti] the Commissioner of DNR or his/her designee has executed o revocable license
in eecordance with this request.

Sincerely,

P Date: Qo.&.j M 2003

Title, if applicable

Attechments



Appendix 1F: Property Deed and Plat



DOCE 511807

A FILED IN OFFICE
11/5/2021 04334 Pl

B{:2i59 PG:E00-802

JOY LYNN TURNER

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

CAMDEN COUNTY

P P

REAL ESTATE TRANGSFER
Tax PAID: $350.00

PT-61 020-2021-0034%92

Please return to:
~~7 Kinney & Kinney, LLC
- Attorneys at Law
P. O. Drawer 7050
St. Marys, Georgia 31558
File 21-45829

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF CAMDEN
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made November 1, 2021, between Charles L. Smith
and Beth L. Smith, of the first part, and William H. Young and Kathryn K.
Young, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the second part.

WITNESSETH: that the said parties of the first part, for and in
consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, in hand
paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold and conveyed,
and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said parties
of the second part, their heirs and assigns, the following described property:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

SUBJECT, NEVERTHELESS, to covenants and easements of
record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said bargained premises, together with all

and singular the rights, members and appurtenances thereof, to the same

21-45829



BE:215% PGB0

being, belonging or in anywise appertaining, to the only proper use, benefit and
behoof of the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, forever, IN
FEE SIMPLE.

And the said parties of the first part, for themselves, their heirs and
assigns, will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above
described property unto the said parties of the second part, their heirs and
assigns, against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under
the parties of the first part, but none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties of the first part have executed
this deed and affixed their hands and seals the day and year first above

written,
Signed sealed, and delivered Cﬂgl- (SEAL)
in the presence of Charles L. Smith

CSS

qK}-\tU\ L. HODGES
seizary | Dubg;:MNDtaW Seal
State issour
Y bm asioned for St Louls E)ouﬂ’g25 \

an Expires: AD
~3En Nm\ber 215709

(SEAL)

Signed, sealed, and delivered

in the resence/o;&

T MIKAELA L

Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourl

Commxssmned for St, Lowls Gouggzs

a Commission Expires: AP
T ~mission | Number; 21

21-45829



BK:2159 PGEBO2

Exhibit “A”

All those lots, tracts, or parcels of land lying and being in the City of St. Marys,
29th G.M. District, Camden County, Georgia, more particularly described as
follows:

All of Lots 572 and 573 of Cumberland Harbour Phase Four, Section "A"
Subdivision, as more fully and accurately shown and described on that certain
plat of survey by Ernest R. Bennett, Jr., Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No.
2893, dated June 25, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer No. 17, Map Nos. 55, 56,
57, and 58, Camden County, Georgia, records.

21-45829



K: \CAD\Je f f\STOREY\PHASE 4ASHT 1 Uwg

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND WHOSE NAME IS
SUBRCRIBED HERETO, IN PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED
AGERN, A CERTIFIES THAT SAID OWNER HAS CAUSED THE SUBDIVISION
REON BY AN ACTUAL SURVEY.

(A PORTION OF D.B. 908, Py 243

MAP TO SHOW FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT OF

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR, PHASE FOUR, SECTION "A"
CITY OF ST. MARYS, 29th G.M.D.,
CAMDEN COUNTY, GEORGIA

(BEING A PORTION GF CUMBERLAND HARBOUR PHASE THREE AND A PORTION OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN
D.B. 908, Pg. 253, ALL IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.)

WETLANDS NOTES:

1.) WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. AND ARE

1 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, LOT OWNERS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY
DATE: BY LAW FOR DISTURBANCE TO THESE AREAS WITHOUT BROPER AUTHORIZATION. WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS
ARE SHOWN THUS: X
NS
2.) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. _
AND ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES BY VARIFICATION LETTER DATED: APRIL 30, 2002 PROPERTY OWNED BY:
POINT PETER, LLLP
2000 RIVEREDGE PARKWAY
SUITE 580
f STOREY AV ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328
ENUE (770) B18-0100
(0.8. 909, PG, 253)
PROPOSED &
LOT 504 CUMBERLAND HARBOUR | ¢
PHASE 4 ~ SECTION "B" LOT 500 LOT 408
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

NO2'57"
41.2.§p.£-lm s

o
%R‘Oo
& va
500°5 /3
ot T E NI700'00E _ 160.00° CUMBERLAND HARBOUR-~ PHASE THREE
_ DATED OCT. 24, 2001) (P.D. 16, MAP No. 29-37)
NOT T0O SCALE (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1) N72°95°11 LOT 405
LOT 404
LOT 595 LOT 553 LT Lot
m P ’ LOT 3%
e SALT MARSH —] ~
:\ JE TRacy - CUMBERLAND HARBOUR ~ PHASE THREE  LOTA
ﬂk 4 (F.D. 16. MAP No. 26-37}
APPROXWATE EDGE OF MARSH i LOT 594 &y N1S00'00 169.00
(SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM \ NO9SE'56"E 45.67" LOT 554 LOT 557 TR Cr
DATED OCT. 24, 2001) 5 ‘ LOT 556 O3~
~J
OUT PARCEL 10D-2 ey ‘ & N59°42'17°W 27.38" &, ;’ WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE
——rr i ' & (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM
T =07 Acres |8 , LOT 593 ) - DATED OCT, 24, 2001)
| n "\m 2-‘ 55w .50 Qgg’ U/"" J (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1)
A N37'42°32°W 28.60"
: § QQ) LOT 562 43’
| o S2852°02°W 47.57 < LOT 561 s
1 ~ c}) T -68‘
alte alte \ O 4 777\/ '
-. ! N AL, 2’55 26.29°
32.83 4 | e LOT 562 LOT sS85 ANE S ‘ / TRACT "Mé ‘
______________ D ) LOT 586 LOT S84 577'4258'E 65.55' .-
—____-________,..-—--- . \ M
we—— T LY LOT 587 LOT 583 3 R AT
TRAVERSE LINE ON # i LOT 591 LOT 590 | | o LOT 588 ) o o LR R L T . N A e /
o L e | U W s s v o |
YyBY THS FiRMdW N | * 0O A 1 r v r v 00y y gy 4gFyr N A '
fo ! * 4oy S AR AN i APRp—— it i LOT 575 (‘
NT g, DATED OCT. 24, 200 )) / g e I LOT 57 S2534°00° .
TER c — . }""ﬂ;ﬂ.ﬁD—f&“E LOT 577 7873 . ? -
» 579 LOT 578
REEK /'_ SALT MARSH [ P A" (ELEV. 12) / Lot 25 UPLAND, . e ]
* e T | 25" UPLAND APPROXIMATE EDGE OF MARSH (SEE NOTE No. N D S T
, .. - RN o UFER | - (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW AT A 503:;3_‘37
- Y \\\‘ \T’_“‘"\ (SEE N 0. 13) WA '\ DATED OCT, 24, 2001) __ — s /—f,/!ﬁ"
[P N64°44°04 o S e ’ ' [ _______ [ (ST WETAND NOTE No. 2T ™"~ ™ Sy E—adl -
s - \ “H\‘ w : /./ U N 2 Ay i P4 R S S i & ——
,,,,,,,,, - - 37"07.21:” \ - J“f\}-\f;‘ kiﬁ . “ \\ B ’ ’Z ‘-"“---.____‘ - :_ . <_s4101" . PR u
- - . ! P R . A =X " T R Sre2eT 5895
- w . I - R T RS b s pert =i'_5_;5755. 3 ’,—’I
e * - R ] \ / B, N S1180! SEE DETAIL "B" . , - -
T a zé\ . TRAVERSE LNE”] T 4 - } ----------- pepemcv S SOSV048°E - -
- ONLY et e AR A N TN \ S ] ; T - -
OUT PARCEL  10C OUT PARCEL 10D-1 ~*~- R \ Lo " (e o OOD.H&ZLEV 13) R \«Eg:iEYL 3 . . 193,50 TRAVEOR;VSLEYLINE 105515, - .
*1.14 Acres ™ '\ /.— : T\ UPLAND N i/f\ - o a . a
H — - ——— ke N E ”””
. (ai ,5& ] ARLA A" " " = e N e e e e T N “
- OQUT PARCEL 10D-2 |~ —"%{-—« - UPLAND APPROXWATE EDGE oF AR\ . \  * \N * X7 »» e T -
oUT PARCEL 108 e ——an 4 R . . (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW - SALT MARSH .
OUT PARCEL +00.9 Acres - \ ARI'A'B DATED OCT. 24, 2001) - Q .
104 . “ " (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 2) QQ . e
'\ ™ A “ " H" S QV Iy r
OUT PARCEL 10 : . - " AT . - .
£4.23 Acres (Totdl) N e L 0 130NE T . -
+356 Acres (Upiond ; o Ae--X NBS'44'25"W 31, “ “ oog W) 4~ .
1067 Acres (Morsh) 4 -2 NAT44'13°W  14.51" \ ARE (B ToNE a
(SEE DRAMNG BY THIS FIRM DATED: OCT. 10, 2002 1 -~ : - PRV e “
AND HAVING OUR DWG. No.: S-1-271XC)-10-02) , SITHTOS'W 16,45 N " - ;Lq(\% (BEV D ‘ ) . .
, , NB941'16™W _15.59™ . § P Ao “ <8) .
e =TT TN REITSS W 27.34° et e o
Nl ST D6'59°W 593.26 NIZOOH4 2370 4 I = . . ) DETAIL "B" A .
TRAVERSE LINE SEE DETAIL"A” — \'db””/ - " NOT TO SCALF
" oMy T L -
—_— T e w i
,,,,,,, w “ “-DNR
__________ * “ i MARSH LINE
—————————————— L ™
NOTES: "
BALSEY SALT MARS “
1) BEARINGS AND COORDINATES SHOWN MEREON ARE BASED ON NGS MONUMENT . “
FAA 46 B, (NAD B3 DATUM) AND WERE ESTABLISHED USING GPS METHODOLOGY. u N “ ot
2) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS FOUND TO BE IN FLOOD HAZARD ZONES: “AE(ELEV. 11),
"AE" (ELEV. 12), *VE™(ELEV.13) AND “VE™(ELEV.14) AS PER F.AR. MAPS, FOR CAMDEN . N/ LY ST e
COUNTY, GEORGIA, DATED: JULY 3, 1995, MAP No. 13039004600, .
COMMUNITY No. 130027, PANEL No. 450, SUFFIX No. D, =
3) SUBJCT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED: PD (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USAGE) .
4) MINMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET. e .
MINIMUM_SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM LOT LINE:
LOTS LESS THAN B0 FEET IN WDTH: 10 FEET. i
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 1-STORY: 10 FEET. a
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 2-STORY: 15 FEET.
A
MINMUM REAR YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET
5.) PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ESTABLISHED ARE MADE OF CONCRETE, 4 INCHES SQUARE & CLOSURE NOTE: SHEET 1 OF 4
24 INCHES LONG WITH A 1 INCH CAP STAMPED "PRM LB 166" SET AT ALL P.C'S AND P.T’S
AND BOUNDARY ANGLE POINTS AND ARE SHOWN THUS: O -SET, W — FOUND. Téguz:};r H:'SrH %EgN EAFng#A’ﬂago; fCLFg?;RE AND IS FOUND TO 8F 0 50 oc 200
6.) LOT CORNERS (1/2" IRON PIPES) AND INTERIOR P.C.'S & P.1.S ARE TO BE SET UPON COMPLETION +2345' OOD THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS MAP IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECISION P Id;h, — ,_,J SCALE: 1" = 100"
OF ROAD AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION. L OF ONE FOOT IN 60,500 FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 2 SECONDS
7.) TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS: 43; 6 TRACTS Pézﬂ?;;;;ms A&g:?; USING THE COUPASS RULE DWN. 5 J.5 CKD. BY. V5.
8) TOTAL ACREAGE: $36.02 Ac. T :
-TOPCON 303
9) ALL RADH OR RIGHT-OF—WAY TURNOUTS ARE 25-FEET, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. EBB ANGULAR:TOPCON 303
10) PROPERTY TO BE SERVICED BY CITY WATER & SEWER UPON E.P.D. GRANTING SEWER EXTENSION
) ERROVAL: DEVELOPER 70 NSTALL UNES W SUBOSON, RECORDING INFORMATION DATE: AY 6. 2004
1) THIS PLAT RESERVES A 7.5 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR DRAINAGE & UTILITIES TO THE HOME OWNERS STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN: e NaLy — - —
ASSOCIATION ALONG THE FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR PROPERTY LINES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE & EXCEPTING OFFICE OF CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT ..-‘Eo RG/ W, PREPARED BY.
THEREFROM, ANY PORTION OF A LOT LINE LYING WITHIN A WETLAND AREA OR MARSH AREA SHOWN HEREON. THE WITHIN PLAT RECORDED JN PLAT [)rouneA r it DL PRIVETT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
AINET Al :
12) THIS PLAT RESERVES AN EASEMENT TO O.REM.C FOR MAINTENANCE AND UTILIIES WHICH LIES 10 THIS 004, APPROVAL CERTIFICATE: SU Y CATE: SURVEYORS AND LAND PLANNERS
OUTSIDE OF ALL RIGHTS—OF-WAY SHOWN HEREON. RELATIVE TO THE PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF THIS FINAL PLAT, ALL - - o TR AN AR e LICENSED BUSINESS No. 166, GA.
13.) THE GEORGIA EROSION & SEDIMENTATION ACT OF 1975, AS AMENDED (0.C.G.A. 12-7-1 et seq.) PROVIDES FOR THE e 22 oA E:%%@L BN TS g O O EoLLATIONS HAVE ok FS;%&%E%‘?” BEl ST AND THAT AL MONUMENTATION LICENSED BUSINESS No. 4204, FL.
PROTECTION OF STATE WATERS BY EXPLICITLY PROMIBITING LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES WITHIN 25-FEET FROM SPECIFIED - N HEREOR FAS BLIN SET ‘ 1201 SHADOWLAWN DRIVE
STATE WATERS. / / 7 M2 &s &2 ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558
By . DATE: é 22 2,; : o N AT_0u-15-04 (912) 882-3738
CHAIRMA W COMMISSION T , 7 ‘ & ' LB 279-B
CAD FRE: _F: \JEFF\STORE Y\PHASEASHTL.OM . / / GA. RECNWRR | DWG, No.: 3D-2-1355{74)-5-04
gl Lo ik ) — —

APPROVAL OF THE ST. MARYS PLANNING DIRECTOR:

SUBDIVIDER HAS COMPLIED WITH THE SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS RELATIVE

TO THE GUARANTEE OF

ST. MARYS SUBDI\? REGUL A TIONS.
gy Wkﬂ ‘J”@QO/’\

ALL IMPROVENENTS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF

CTY OF ST. MARYS PLANNING DIREGTOR

Dﬂ@l‘;’w




Appendix 1G: Zoning Letter



City of St. Marys
Community Development

418 Osborne Street
St. Marys, Georgia 31558
(912) 510-4032

September 1, 2023

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
C/0O Aaron Valenti

2201 Rowland Avenue
Savannah, GA

Re: Cumberland Harbour Tattnal Lane Bulkhead Lot Assembly — Young Lot

Dear Mr. Valenti,

| hereby submit to you this letter to verify the zoning of Parcel 160C 572, land commonly known as 107 Tattnal
Lane, in relation to your Coastal Marshlands Protection Act (CMPA) permit application for the construction of a
bulkhead. The subject parcel is zoned PD or Planned Development District and consists of Lots 572 & 573 of

Phase 4, Section A of the Cumberland Harbour residential development.

Neither the City of St. Marys Zoning Ordinance nor the Planned Development District text for Cumberland
Harbour preclude the proposed activity.

Sincerely,

Jaime Stein, AICP
Community Development Director
Jaime.stein@stmarysga.gov

CC: Robert Horton, City Manager
Misty Tanner, Building Inspector

Zoning Verification — Tatnall Lane Bulkhead — Young Lot Page 1
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STRUCTURAL
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CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
VICINITY MAP 'LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

Date: 8/9/2023

County: CAMDEN

JOB#: 21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
SCALE: 1" =2 MILES SHEET: 10f 7

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

SCALE: 1"=3/4 Mile

3/8 3/4

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

Date: 8/9/2023

County:  CAMDEN

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD83
SCALE: 1" =3/4MILE  SHEET: 2of 7

APPROVED
Jaime Stein , 9/1/2023, 12:04:25 PM

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\2 VICINITY MAP.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:26 PM By: B ALLEN



Jaime.Stein
Approved


LOT 575 & 576

L@J LE LoT 57
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C. X L-OT 574
LSON _

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
_ MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH
LOT 578 & 579

. REVOCABLE TRUST
—

REVOCABLE TRUST — :
BARBARA D. SPARKS

oL ' 50' UPLANDS BUFFER —
REVOCABLE TRUST RODNEY RICE . y

LOT 572 & 573

WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG
_—

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (13.63

/\— MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA
Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG SCALE: 1"=60'
Date: 8/9/2023
County: CAMDEN
JOB#:  21-1048
SCALE: 1" = 60'

GENERAL NOTES:

APPROVED

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 12:04:37 PM
(IN FEET)

Ball Maritime Group, LL
e e —
DATUM:  NAVDEB 0 30 60 '

www.ballmaritime.com

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

Copyright © 2020
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ~ CUMBERLAND HARGOUR
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

ST. MARYS, GA
Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 12:04:47 PM
. L
SCALE: 1°=60 (IN FEET) Ball Maritime Group, LLC
Date:  ai9z023 e e —
County: CAMDEN 0 ' f
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88

30 60’
SCALE: 1" = 60" SHEET:  4of 7

GENERAL NOTES:

www.ballmaritime.com

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

Copyright © 2020
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L1 e 1]

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

LOT 574
MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH
REVOCABLE TRUST

LOT 572 & 573
WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

PROPERTY AREA TABLE

CMPA LOT 572 & 573  oovvvvvvveeeeerrssssrr + 31,407 SF
JURISDICTIONAL LINE =277 B \ 50' UPLAND BUFFER: ...ccooosrrrveennnnn. +7,792 SF
Fey - IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN BUFFER: ...+ 10 SF

- WOOD WALK

! PILE ANCHOR, TYP
L LOT 571

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY REVOCABLE
TRUST

DNRFILL

- ———»;Z\;’MLWELEV: ()383 .
N 3. [ - k= PROPOSED BULKHEAD
— - TOPEL:4.75

... /— APPROXIMATE — - P o
\[‘TOEOFSLOPE Tl T S

—

EXISTING
RIP-RAP

Lot DNR Backfill

Lot # Lot Owner
Frontage (LF) Impact (SF) Impacts (CY)

572 & 573 WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG 113.2 800.4 15.7

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED BULKHEAD LOT 572 & 573 TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD GENERAL NOTES: J':‘:i&?:{igs e e

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

dopcant: ILIAN & ATHRYH YOUNG SCALE: 1°-20 (IN FEET) Ball Maritime Group, LLC

Date:  8/9/2023 e e — 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 (912) 662-2914
County:  CAMDEN 0 10’ 20' 40 www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88
SCALE: 1" =20 SHEET:  50f 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\S PROPOSED BULKHEAD.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:27 PM By: B ALLEN


Jaime.Stein
Approved


& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
SHRUB, TYP

SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,
TOPSOIL

2'x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, ' HDG
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN FILL, TYP

TOP OF CAP
EL 4.75
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W/ THREADBAR NUT
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FILTER, 5' OC, TYP
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EL0.00
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DESIGN TOE
EL (-)0.50 MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING
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MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82
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EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

e e ————
2 4

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
BULKHEAD SECTION TATHAL LANE BULKHEAD e S ey
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA : :

Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG B all M aritime Group ) LL C

Date:  8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
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-
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/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, §" HDG ';(EES%I;
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN ’

TOP OF CAP
EL 4.75

4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R
W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE
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ALTERNATE BULKHEAD SECTION ~ CUMEERLAND HAROUR APPROVED

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 12:05:19 PM

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG B all M aritime roup ) LL C
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Appendix 2C: Joint Application Form



JOINT AFPLICATION
FOR
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS PERMIT,
STATE OF GEORGIA MARSHLAND PROTECTION PERMIT,
REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT
AND REQUEST FOR
WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
AS APPLICABLE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATION:

Every Applicant is Responsible to Complete The Permit Application and Submit as Follows: One copy each of application, location
map, drawings, copy of deed and any other supporting information to addresses 1, 2, and 3 below. If water quality certification is
required, send only application, location map and drawing to address No. 4.

L. For Department of the Army Permit, mail to: Commander, Savannah District, US Army Carps of Engineers, ATTN: CESAS-RD,
100 W. Oglethorpe Avenue, .Savannah, Georgia 31401-3640, Phone (912) 652-5347 and/or toll free, Nationwide 1-800-448-2402.

2. For State Permit - State of Georgia (six coastal counties only) mail to: Habitat Management Program, Coastal Resources Division,
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523. Phone (912) 264-7218.

3. For Revocable License - State of Georgia (six coastal counties plus Effingham, Long, Wayne, Brantley and Charlton counties only)
- Request must have State of Georgia's assent or a waiver authorizing the use of State owned lands. All applications for dock permits in
the coastal counties or for docks located in tidally influenced waters in the counties listed above need to be submitted to Real Estate Unit.
In addition to instructions above, you must send two signed form letters regarding revocable license agreement to: Ecological Services
Coastal Resources Division, Georgia Department of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523. Phone (912)
264-7218.

4. For Water Quality Certification State of Georgia, mail to; Water Protection Branch, Environmental Protection Division, Georgia
Department of Natural Resources, 4220 International Parkway, Suite 101, Atlanta, Georgia 30354 (404) 675-1631.

The application must be signed by the person authorized to undertake the proposed activity. The applicant must be the owner of the
property or be the lessee or have the anthority to perform the activity requested. Evidence of the above may be furnished by copy of the
deed or other instrument as may be appropriate. The application may be signed by a duly authorized agent if accompanied by a statement
from the applicant designating the agent. See item 6, page 2.
1. Application No.
2. Date
3. For Official Use Only
4. Name and address of applicant. Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocable Trust- 111 Tatnall Lane, St. Mary's, GA 31588
5. Location where the proposed activity exists or will occur.

Lat, 30736584 Long, 81511419

Camden Savannah St. Mary's
County Military District In City or Town
Cumberiand Harbour 160C 574
Near City or Town Subdivision Lot No.
0.34 ac 5-6 ft above sea level Georgia
Lot Size Approximate Elevation of Lo State
Point Peter Creek St. Mary's River
Name of Waterway Name of Nearest Creek, River, Sound, Bay or Hammock

CESAS Form 19



6. Name, address and title of applicant's authorized agent for permit application coordination.
Terracon Consuitants, Inc.
Mike DeMell
2201 Rowland Avenue
Savanah, GA 31404
Statement of Authorization: I hereby designate and au
of this permit application

the above named person to act in my behalf as my agent in the processing
emental information in support of this application.

7/20/23
Signature of Applicant 2/2 Zg
7. Descﬁbeﬂ%%cﬁwty,mpwmdinmm,mmﬁingadmy of the of structures, if any to be erected on

fills, piles, of float-supported platforms, and the type, composition and quantity of materials to be discharged or dumped and means of
conveyance. If more space is needed, use remarks section on page 4 or add a supplemental sheet. (See Part Il of the Guide for
additional information required for certain activities.)

The proposed activity consists of the construction of a bulkhead along Point Peter Creek in order to limit future future ero-

sion and loss of real estate. Please see the attached site plans for detailed information regarding impacts to jurisdictional

salt marsh and the construction of the bulkhead. Additional information regarding construction methods and material type is
included in the cover letter.

8. Proposed use: Private] X PuhlicD Commercial Other[] (Explain)

9. Names and addresses of adjoining property owners whose property also adjoins the waterway.

Mr. William Young Mr. Russell Nelson
107 Tatnall Lane 115 Tatnall Lane
St. Mary's, GA 31588 St. Mary's, GA 31588

10. Date activity is proposed to commence. ASAP, after permit Issuance

Date activity is expected to be completed._Approximately 6 months_after permit issuance
11. Is any portion of the activity for which authorization is sought now complete [JY[FEIN

a. If answer is "Yes", give reasons in the remarks in the remarks section.
Indicate the existing work on the drawings.

b. Ifthe fill or work is existing, indicate date of commencement and completion.

c. If not completed, indicate percentage completed.

12 List of approvals or certifications required by other Federal, State or local agencies for any structures, construction discharges,
deposits or other activities described in this application. Please show zoning approval or status of zoning for this project.

Issuing Agency Type Approval Ldentification No. Date/Application Date/Approval
USACE NWP #13 N/A  August 30, 2023 N/A

City of St. Mary's Zoning Letter N/A  August 14, 2023 N/A



13. Has any agency denied approval for the activity described herein or for any activity directly related to the activity described herein?
] Yes [XINO af "yes", explain).

Note: Items 14 and 15 are to be completed if you want to bulkhead, dredge or fill.
14. Description of operation: (If feasible, this information should be shown on the drawing).

a. Purpose of excavation or ill_DUIKhead

I. Access channel length __ depth width
2. Boat basin length _ depth width

3. Fill area lengthSeesite pians  depth See siteplans  width_See site pians
4. Other lengh____ depth widh____

{Note: If channel, give reasons for need of dimensions listed above.)

b. Ifbulkhead, give dimensions / 9-/ ft.
- Type of bulkhead construction (material) - RP (Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic)

1. Backfill required: Yes_ X No Cubic yards 7.4
2. Where obtained Offsite quarry location

c. Excavated material

1. Cubicyards NONE

2. Type of material None

15. Type of construction equipment to be used Excavator/backhoe with vibratory hammer

a. Does the area to be excavated include any wetland? YGSDNO

b Does the disposal area contain any wetland? er- Nur)T
. Location of disposal area NO €XCAvation necessary

d. Maintenance dredging, estimated amounts, frequency, and disposal sites to be
utilized: N/A

e. Will dredged material be entrapped or encased? NO

£. Will wetlands be crossed in transporting equipment to project site? NO
g Present rate of shoreline erosion (ifknown) Roughly 1.5 ft per vear

16. Description of Avoidance, Minimization and Compensation: Provide  brief explanation describing how impacts to waters of the

United States are being avoided and minimized on the project site. Also, provide a brief description of how impacis to waters of the

United States will be compensated for, or a brief statement explaining why compensatory mitigation should not be required for those

impacts.
Flease see the cover letter for a comblete alternative analysis. The main minimization tech-
niques inciude placing the the bulkhead further landward than originally intended to minimize
impacts to jurisdictional salt marsh area, and using helical anchors on the bulkhead to reduce
further impacts to the jurisdictional salt marsh and associated warm-water buffer. No compen-
satory mitigation should be required for this project as the cumulative impact to jurisdictional
salt marsh is less than 0.10 acres.



17. Water Quality Certification: In some cases, Federal law requires that a Water Quality Certification from the State of Georgia be
obtained prior to issuance of a Federal license or permit. Applicability of this requirement to any specific project is determined by the
permitting Federal agency. The information requested below is generally sufficient for the Georgia Environmental Protection Division to
issue such a certification if required. Any item, which is not applicable to a specific project, should be so marked. Additional
information will be requested if needed. .

a. Please submit the following:

1. A plan showing the location and size of any facility, existing or proposed, for handling any sanitary or industrial waste waters
generally on your property.

2. A plan of the existing or proposed project and your adjacent praperty for which permits are being requested.

3. A plan showing the location of all points where petro-chemical products (gasoline, oils, cleaners) used and stored. Any
aboveground storage areas must be diked, and there should be no storm drain catch basins within the dike areas. All valving
arrangements on any petro-chemical transfer lines should be shown.

4. A contingency plan delineating action to be taken by you in the event of spillage of petro-chemical products or other materials
from your operation.

5. Plan and profile drawings showing limits of areas to be dredged, areas to be used for placement of spoil, locations of any dikes to
be constructed showing lacations of any weir(s), and typical cross sections of the dikes.

b. Please provide the following statements;

1. A statement that all activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream.
All activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream
2. A statement that there will be no oils or other pollutants released from the proposed activitics whick will reach the stream.
There will be no oils or pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
3. A statement that all work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate
water uses. All work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate water
uses.
18. Application is hereby made for a permit or permits to authorize the activities described herein; Water Quality Certification from the
Georgia Environmental Protection Division is also requested if needed. I certify thatI am familiar with the information contained in this
application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such information is true, complete and accurate. I further certify that 1

posses the authority to under take the proposed activities. W

Signature of Applicant

‘?/z.o /23
15. U.S.C. Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any matter wathin the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States,

knowingly and willfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up by any trick, scheme, or device a material fact or makes any false, fictitious, or

fraudulent staternents or representations, or makes or uses false writing or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or

fraudulent statement or entry, shail be fined no more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 5 years or both.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE

The Department of the Army permit program is authorized by Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899, Section 404 of
the Clean Water Act and Section 103 of the Marine Protection, Research and Sanctuaries Act of 1972. These laws require
permits authorizing structures and work in or affecting navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fills
material into waters of the United States, and the transportation of dredged material for the purpose of dumping it into ocean
waters. Information provided will be used in evaluating the application for a permit, Information in the application is made a
matter of public record through issuance of a public notice. Disclosure of the information requested is voluntary; however, the
data requested are necessary in order to communicate with the applicant and to evaluate the permit application. If necessary
information is not provided, the permit application cannot be processed nor can a permit be issued.

SUPPORTING REMARKS:



Appendix 2D: Revocable License Request



STATE OF GEORGIA

REQUEST FOR A REVOCABLE LICENSE FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANT NAME(S}'. Mark Battarworth and Jane Bullsrwurthy Trestees of the Mark and Jane Sutsorwon RM Tnust, dated Octoder 5, 2019

MAILING ADDRESs. |11 Tainall Lane St Mary's - GA 31588
(Street) (City) (State) (Zip)

PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: 111 Tatnall Lane, St. Mary's, GA 31588

county: Camden  warterwAy:_Point Peter Creek

LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED: Cumberiand Harbour, Lot 574

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

[ am requesting that T be granted a revocable license from the State of Georgia to encroach
on the beds of tidewaters, which are state owned property. Attached hereto and made a part of this
request is a copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license.
[ certify that all information submitted 1s true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
understand that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law,

I understand that if pcrmission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and
will not constitute a license coupled with an interest. T acknowledge that this revocable license
does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of, or rights in, or over
the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recognizing
or denying any such rights or interests. | acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the
property interests of the State and would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other State
license, permit, or authorization required by State law. I recognize that I waive my right of
expectation of privacy and I do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with
such project umtil the Commissioner of DNR or his/her designee has executed a revocable license
m accordance with this request.

Sincerely,

By:

Date: /0/9;/2 3

turc of Applicant

iark Butterworth, Trustee ofthe Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocable Trust, dated October 1, 2019
Title, if applicable

By: ; ?@(‘L‘MJ Date: /O/Z/Z—B_
ignature of Applicant e W

Jane Buw. Tru§t_ee~ a! the Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocable Trust, dated October 1, 2018
Title, if applicable

Attachments
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D2021004248
BK:2109 PG:705-707

FILED IN OFFICE
CLERK OF COURT
04/29/2021 02:24 PM
JOY LYNN TURNER, CLERK
SUPERIOR COURT
CAMDEN COUNTY, GA

4418179217 Z z é

7067927936

FSabag \ae- QLD -

PT-61 020-2021-001242

Commitment Number: FS201129122
After Recording, Send To:

This instrument prepared by: ,
Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Member Georgia Bar; Bar Number 507571; Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys

At Law, 3805 Edwards Road, Suite 550, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611~
0170. )

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
160C 574

B e e S ———
QUITCLAIM DEED

Mark Butterworth and- Jane Butterworth, Trustees of the Mark and Jane Butterworth
Revocable Trust dated November 10th, 2015, hercinafier grantor, of Camden County,
Georgia, without consideration paid, remise, release and quitclaims to Mark Butterworth and
Jane Butterworth, Trustees of the Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocable Trust dated
.Qtctober 1, 2019, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 111 Tattnal Lane, Saint
Marys, GA 31558, with quitclaim covenants, all right, title, inferest and claim to the following
land in the following real propexty:

The following described property in the County of Camden, State of Georgia, to-wit: All of
Lot 574 of Cumberiand Harbour Phase Four, Section A" Subdivision,. as more fully and
accurately shown and described on that certain plot of survey by Ernest R. Bennett Jr.,
Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2893, dated June 25, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer
‘Ne. 17, Map Nos, 55, 56, 57, and 58, Camden County, Georgia, records,

Property Address is: 111 Tattnal Lane, Saint Marys, GA 31558

Prior instrument reference: 007374

The real property described above is conveyed subject to and with the benefit of: All
casements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; in so far as in force applicable.



- FsaoliaAlze- QLD

Commitment Number: FS201129122
After Recording, Send To:

This instrument prepared by:

Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Member Georgia Bar; Bar Number 507571: Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys

At Law, 3805 Edwards Road, Suite 550, Cincinnati, Ohio 45209 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-
0170.

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
160C 574

e —
QUITCLAIM DEED

Mark Butterworth and Jane Butterworth, Trustees of the Mark and Jane Butterworth
Revocable Trust dated November 10th, 2015, herecinafter grantor, of Camden County,
Georgia, without consideration paid, remise, release and quitclaims to Mark Butterworth and
Jane Butterworth, Trustees of the Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocable Trust dated
Octeober 1, 2019, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 111 Tattnal Lane, Saint

Marys, GA 31558, with quitclaim covenants, all right, title, interest and claim to the following
land in the following real property:

The following described property in the County of Camden, State of Georgia, to-wit: All of
Lot 574 of Cumberland Harbour Phase Four, Section "A" Subdivision, as more fully and
accurately shown and described on that certain plot of survey by Ernest R. Bennett Jr.,
Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2893, dated June 25, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer
No. 17, Map Nos. 55, 56, 57, and 58, Camden County, Georgia, records.

Property Address is: 111 Tattnal Lane, Saint Marys, GA 31558

Prior instrument reference: 007374

The real property described above is conveyed subject to and with the benefit of: All
easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; in so far as in force applicable.



The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements,
covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other
laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable;
Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances
thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity
and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit
and behalf of the grantee forever.



W
Signed this ‘ ZT day of/j_;n Una f'é!,. , 20 2 ) :

Py

Mark Butterworth, Trustee of the Mark and Jane Butterworth
Revocable Trust dated November 10th, 2015

Craz jZ/Z?Z%-m?f A

Jaﬁf Butterworth, Trustee of the Mark and Jane Butterworth
Revocable Trust dated November 10th, 2015

State of Ggerxf(’(
County of (o i@

#Lo
Signed this / g day o'fj;:\utaﬁ—f ,20 ll

in the presence Q/f:

N

rﬁ L

J eYon St Fowne
(Unofficial Witness)

~
BENJAMIN H. CRUMLEY

Notary Public (My Commission expires 7‘@9{;‘/ / 9; 2021 _(Notary Public Seal Affixed)

i

S,
OFFICIAL SEA E

PSRN BENJAMIN H CRUMLEY
¥ ¥ hotary Puliic, Georgia
CAMDEN COUNTY
My Commission Expires 3
APRIL 19, 2p24 §



K: \CAD\Je f f\STOREY\PHASE 4ASHT 1 Uwg

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND WHOSE NAME IS
SUBRCRIBED HERETO, IN PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED
AGERN, A CERTIFIES THAT SAID OWNER HAS CAUSED THE SUBDIVISION
REON BY AN ACTUAL SURVEY.

(A PORTION OF D.B. 908, Py 243

MAP TO SHOW FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT OF

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR, PHASE FOUR, SECTION "A"
CITY OF ST. MARYS, 29th G.M.D.,
CAMDEN COUNTY, GEORGIA

(BEING A PORTION GF CUMBERLAND HARBOUR PHASE THREE AND A PORTION OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN
D.B. 908, Pg. 253, ALL IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.)

WETLANDS NOTES:

1.) WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. AND ARE

1 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, LOT OWNERS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY
DATE: BY LAW FOR DISTURBANCE TO THESE AREAS WITHOUT BROPER AUTHORIZATION. WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS
ARE SHOWN THUS: X
NS
2.) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. _
AND ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES BY VARIFICATION LETTER DATED: APRIL 30, 2002 PROPERTY OWNED BY:
POINT PETER, LLLP
2000 RIVEREDGE PARKWAY
SUITE 580
f STOREY AV ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328
ENUE (770) B18-0100
(0.8. 909, PG, 253)
PROPOSED &
LOT 504 CUMBERLAND HARBOUR | ¢
PHASE 4 ~ SECTION "B" LOT 500 LOT 408
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

NO2'57"
41.2.§p.£-lm s

o
%R‘Oo
& va
500°5 /3
ot T E NI700'00E _ 160.00° CUMBERLAND HARBOUR-~ PHASE THREE
_ DATED OCT. 24, 2001) (P.D. 16, MAP No. 29-37)
NOT T0O SCALE (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1) N72°95°11 LOT 405
LOT 404
LOT 595 LOT 553 LT Lot
m P ’ LOT 3%
e SALT MARSH —] ~
:\ JE TRacy - CUMBERLAND HARBOUR ~ PHASE THREE  LOTA
ﬂk 4 (F.D. 16. MAP No. 26-37}
APPROXWATE EDGE OF MARSH i LOT 594 &y N1S00'00 169.00
(SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM \ NO9SE'56"E 45.67" LOT 554 LOT 557 TR Cr
DATED OCT. 24, 2001) 5 ‘ LOT 556 O3~
~J
OUT PARCEL 10D-2 ey ‘ & N59°42'17°W 27.38" &, ;’ WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE
——rr i ' & (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM
T =07 Acres |8 , LOT 593 ) - DATED OCT, 24, 2001)
| n "\m 2-‘ 55w .50 Qgg’ U/"" J (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1)
A N37'42°32°W 28.60"
: § QQ) LOT 562 43’
| o S2852°02°W 47.57 < LOT 561 s
1 ~ c}) T -68‘
alte alte \ O 4 777\/ '
-. ! N AL, 2’55 26.29°
32.83 4 | e LOT 562 LOT sS85 ANE S ‘ / TRACT "Mé ‘
______________ D ) LOT 586 LOT S84 577'4258'E 65.55' .-
—____-________,..-—--- . \ M
we—— T LY LOT 587 LOT 583 3 R AT
TRAVERSE LINE ON # i LOT 591 LOT 590 | | o LOT 588 ) o o LR R L T . N A e /
o L e | U W s s v o |
YyBY THS FiRMdW N | * 0O A 1 r v r v 00y y gy 4gFyr N A '
fo ! * 4oy S AR AN i APRp—— it i LOT 575 (‘
NT g, DATED OCT. 24, 200 )) / g e I LOT 57 S2534°00° .
TER c — . }""ﬂ;ﬂ.ﬁD—f&“E LOT 577 7873 . ? -
» 579 LOT 578
REEK /'_ SALT MARSH [ P A" (ELEV. 12) / Lot 25 UPLAND, . e ]
* e T | 25" UPLAND APPROXIMATE EDGE OF MARSH (SEE NOTE No. N D S T
, .. - RN o UFER | - (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW AT A 503:;3_‘37
- Y \\\‘ \T’_“‘"\ (SEE N 0. 13) WA '\ DATED OCT, 24, 2001) __ — s /—f,/!ﬁ"
[P N64°44°04 o S e ’ ' [ _______ [ (ST WETAND NOTE No. 2T ™"~ ™ Sy E—adl -
s - \ “H\‘ w : /./ U N 2 Ay i P4 R S S i & ——
,,,,,,,,, - - 37"07.21:” \ - J“f\}-\f;‘ kiﬁ . “ \\ B ’ ’Z ‘-"“---.____‘ - :_ . <_s4101" . PR u
- - . ! P R . A =X " T R Sre2eT 5895
- w . I - R T RS b s pert =i'_5_;5755. 3 ’,—’I
e * - R ] \ / B, N S1180! SEE DETAIL "B" . , - -
T a zé\ . TRAVERSE LNE”] T 4 - } ----------- pepemcv S SOSV048°E - -
- ONLY et e AR A N TN \ S ] ; T - -
OUT PARCEL  10C OUT PARCEL 10D-1 ~*~- R \ Lo " (e o OOD.H&ZLEV 13) R \«Eg:iEYL 3 . . 193,50 TRAVEOR;VSLEYLINE 105515, - .
*1.14 Acres ™ '\ /.— : T\ UPLAND N i/f\ - o a . a
H — - ——— ke N E ”””
. (ai ,5& ] ARLA A" " " = e N e e e e T N “
- OQUT PARCEL 10D-2 |~ —"%{-—« - UPLAND APPROXWATE EDGE oF AR\ . \  * \N * X7 »» e T -
oUT PARCEL 108 e ——an 4 R . . (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW - SALT MARSH .
OUT PARCEL +00.9 Acres - \ ARI'A'B DATED OCT. 24, 2001) - Q .
104 . “ " (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 2) QQ . e
'\ ™ A “ " H" S QV Iy r
OUT PARCEL 10 : . - " AT . - .
£4.23 Acres (Totdl) N e L 0 130NE T . -
+356 Acres (Upiond ; o Ae--X NBS'44'25"W 31, “ “ oog W) 4~ .
1067 Acres (Morsh) 4 -2 NAT44'13°W  14.51" \ ARE (B ToNE a
(SEE DRAMNG BY THIS FIRM DATED: OCT. 10, 2002 1 -~ : - PRV e “
AND HAVING OUR DWG. No.: S-1-271XC)-10-02) , SITHTOS'W 16,45 N " - ;Lq(\% (BEV D ‘ ) . .
, , NB941'16™W _15.59™ . § P Ao “ <8) .
e =TT TN REITSS W 27.34° et e o
Nl ST D6'59°W 593.26 NIZOOH4 2370 4 I = . . ) DETAIL "B" A .
TRAVERSE LINE SEE DETAIL"A” — \'db””/ - " NOT TO SCALF
" oMy T L -
—_— T e w i
,,,,,,, w “ “-DNR
__________ * “ i MARSH LINE
—————————————— L ™
NOTES: "
BALSEY SALT MARS “
1) BEARINGS AND COORDINATES SHOWN MEREON ARE BASED ON NGS MONUMENT . “
FAA 46 B, (NAD B3 DATUM) AND WERE ESTABLISHED USING GPS METHODOLOGY. u N “ ot
2) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS FOUND TO BE IN FLOOD HAZARD ZONES: “AE(ELEV. 11),
"AE" (ELEV. 12), *VE™(ELEV.13) AND “VE™(ELEV.14) AS PER F.AR. MAPS, FOR CAMDEN . N/ LY ST e
COUNTY, GEORGIA, DATED: JULY 3, 1995, MAP No. 13039004600, .
COMMUNITY No. 130027, PANEL No. 450, SUFFIX No. D, =
3) SUBJCT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED: PD (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USAGE) .
4) MINMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET. e .
MINIMUM_SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM LOT LINE:
LOTS LESS THAN B0 FEET IN WDTH: 10 FEET. i
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 1-STORY: 10 FEET. a
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 2-STORY: 15 FEET.
A
MINMUM REAR YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET
5.) PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ESTABLISHED ARE MADE OF CONCRETE, 4 INCHES SQUARE & CLOSURE NOTE: SHEET 1 OF 4
24 INCHES LONG WITH A 1 INCH CAP STAMPED "PRM LB 166" SET AT ALL P.C'S AND P.T’S
AND BOUNDARY ANGLE POINTS AND ARE SHOWN THUS: O -SET, W — FOUND. Téguz:};r H:'SrH %EgN EAFng#A’ﬂago; fCLFg?;RE AND IS FOUND TO 8F 0 50 oc 200
6.) LOT CORNERS (1/2" IRON PIPES) AND INTERIOR P.C.'S & P.1.S ARE TO BE SET UPON COMPLETION +2345' OOD THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS MAP IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECISION P Id;h, — ,_,J SCALE: 1" = 100"
OF ROAD AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION. L OF ONE FOOT IN 60,500 FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 2 SECONDS
7.) TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS: 43; 6 TRACTS Pézﬂ?;;;;ms A&g:?; USING THE COUPASS RULE DWN. 5 J.5 CKD. BY. V5.
8) TOTAL ACREAGE: $36.02 Ac. T :
-TOPCON 303
9) ALL RADH OR RIGHT-OF—WAY TURNOUTS ARE 25-FEET, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. EBB ANGULAR:TOPCON 303
10) PROPERTY TO BE SERVICED BY CITY WATER & SEWER UPON E.P.D. GRANTING SEWER EXTENSION
) ERROVAL: DEVELOPER 70 NSTALL UNES W SUBOSON, RECORDING INFORMATION DATE: AY 6. 2004
1) THIS PLAT RESERVES A 7.5 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR DRAINAGE & UTILITIES TO THE HOME OWNERS STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN: e NaLy — - —
ASSOCIATION ALONG THE FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR PROPERTY LINES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE & EXCEPTING OFFICE OF CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT ..-‘Eo RG/ W, PREPARED BY.
THEREFROM, ANY PORTION OF A LOT LINE LYING WITHIN A WETLAND AREA OR MARSH AREA SHOWN HEREON. THE WITHIN PLAT RECORDED JN PLAT [)rouneA r it DL PRIVETT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
AINET Al :
12) THIS PLAT RESERVES AN EASEMENT TO O.REM.C FOR MAINTENANCE AND UTILIIES WHICH LIES 10 THIS 004, APPROVAL CERTIFICATE: SU Y CATE: SURVEYORS AND LAND PLANNERS
OUTSIDE OF ALL RIGHTS—OF-WAY SHOWN HEREON. RELATIVE TO THE PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF THIS FINAL PLAT, ALL - - o TR AN AR e LICENSED BUSINESS No. 166, GA.
13.) THE GEORGIA EROSION & SEDIMENTATION ACT OF 1975, AS AMENDED (0.C.G.A. 12-7-1 et seq.) PROVIDES FOR THE e 22 oA E:%%@L BN TS g O O EoLLATIONS HAVE ok FS;%&%E%‘?” BEl ST AND THAT AL MONUMENTATION LICENSED BUSINESS No. 4204, FL.
PROTECTION OF STATE WATERS BY EXPLICITLY PROMIBITING LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES WITHIN 25-FEET FROM SPECIFIED - N HEREOR FAS BLIN SET ‘ 1201 SHADOWLAWN DRIVE
STATE WATERS. / / 7 M2 &s &2 ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558
By . DATE: é 22 2,; : o N AT_0u-15-04 (912) 882-3738
CHAIRMA W COMMISSION T , 7 ‘ & ' LB 279-B
CAD FRE: _F: \JEFF\STORE Y\PHASEASHTL.OM . / / GA. RECNWRR | DWG, No.: 3D-2-1355{74)-5-04
gl Lo ik ) — —

APPROVAL OF THE ST. MARYS PLANNING DIRECTOR:

SUBDIVIDER HAS COMPLIED WITH THE SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS RELATIVE

TO THE GUARANTEE OF

ST. MARYS SUBDI\? REGUL A TIONS.
gy Wkﬂ ‘J”@QO/’\

ALL IMPROVENENTS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF

CTY OF ST. MARYS PLANNING DIREGTOR

Dﬂ@l‘;’w




Appendix 2G: Zoning Letter



City of St. Marys
Community Development

418 Osborne Street
St. Marys, Georgia 31558
(912) 510-4032

September 1, 2023

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
C/O Aaron Valenti

2201 Rowland Avenue
Savannah, GA

Re: Cumberland Harbour Tattnal Lane Bulkhead Lot Assembly — Butterworth Lot

Dear Mr. Valenti,

| hereby submit to you this letter to verify the zoning of Parcel 160C 574, land commonly known as 111 Tattnal
Lane, in relation to your Coastal Marshlands Protection Act (CMPA) permit application for the construction of a
bulkhead. The subject parcel is zoned PD or Planned Development District and consists of Lot 574 of Phase 4,

Section A of the Cumberland Harbour residential development.

Neither the City of St. Marys Zoning Ordinance nor the Planned Development District text for Cumberland
Harbour preclude the proposed activity.

Sincerely,

Jaime Stein, AICP
Community Development Director
Jaime.stein@stmarysga.gov

CC: Robert Horton, City Manager
Misty Tanner, Building Inspector

Zoning Verification — Tatnall Lane Bulkhead — Butterworth Lot Page 1



Grover Island

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

8/4/27

e

Project Locaton

Becker

L
@

Yulee @

0 1 2 MILES 4 MILES

SCALE: 1"=2 MILES

Cumberland
Island

Stafford

Fort Clinch
State Park

Fernandina
Beach

(105A)

Amelia Island

O'Neil (A1A)

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
VICINITY MAP 'LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST
Date: 8/9/2023

County: CAMDEN

JOB#: 21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
SCALE: 1" =2 MILES SHEET: 10f 7

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\1 LOCATION MAP.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

SCALE: 1"=3/4 Mile

0 3/8 3/4

af

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL APPROVED
LacATION AP R

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA
Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST
Date: 8/9/2023

County:  CAMDEN

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD83
SCALE: 1" =3/4MILE  SHEET: 2of 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\2 VICINITY MAP.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN
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LOT 578 & 579
BARBARA D. SPARKS

LOT 577
REVOCABLE TRUST

RODNEY RICE

/\— MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

EXISTING CONDITIONS

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD
ST. MARYS, GA

LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C. X
LSON _

. |l MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

GENERAL NOTES:

LOT 574
REVOCABLE TRUST

)
-

~ ey
; \
50' UPLANDS BUFFER

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: ()3.63

E LOT 571

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
Ny REVOCABLE TRUST
_— H]

BN

LOT 572 & 573
WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST
Date: 8/9/2023
County:  CAMDEN
JOB#:  21-1048

DATUM:  NAVD88
SCALE: 1" = 60"

SHEET: 3 of 7

SCALE: 1"=60' (IN FEET)

ey —————

0 30 60’

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\3 EXISTING CONDITIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN

APPROVED

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:40:26 PM

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
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LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.

LOT 571
LOT 574
NELSON

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH REVOCABLE TRUST
- REVOCABLE TRUST ‘ /

_— CMPA PROPOSED BULKHEAD \
LOT 578 & 579 JURISDICTIONAL LINE TOPEL: 4.75'
BARBARA D. SPARKS REVOCABLE LOT 577
TRUST RODNEY RICE

LOT 5728 573 '
H WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG \

MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: ()3.63
MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

POINT PETER CREEK

%
oo
@
E
=
—
o
=
=

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ~ CUMBERLAND FARBOUR

TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD GENERAL NOTES:
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST
Date: 8/9/2023

APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:40:34 PM
SCALE: 1"=60' (IN FEET)
County:  CAMDEN
JOB#:  21-1048

Ball Maritime Group, LL
ey —————
DATUM:  NAVDSS 0 30 :

60’
4of 7

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com

Copyright © 2020
P:121-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD!600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\4 PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN
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2nd FLOOR WOOD DECK
COVERED CONCRETE 1st FLOOR

[T s T[]

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL LOT 574

MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH
REVOCABLE TRUST

LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.
NELSON

S
|
|

PILE ANCHOR, TYP CMPA JURISDICTIONAL LINE

DNR FILL

-~~~ PROPOSED BULKHEAD —/ ™*---..__
 TOPEL4TS - ’

TOE OF SLOPE

Lot Lot DNR Backfill

Lot # Lot Owner
Frontage (LF) Impact (SF) Impacts (CY)

MLW ELEV: (-) 3,

574 N/F MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH REVOCABLE TRUST 75.7 288.7 7.4

7

-

PROPERTY AREA TABLE

LOT 574:. ..o + 14,997 SF
50' UPLAND BUFFER: .......c.ccceeeee + 3,930 SF
IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN BUFFER.......+ 236 SF
- WOOD WALK..
- CONC. WALK

LOT 572 & 573
WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED BULKHEAD LOT 574 TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD GENERAL NOTES:

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST SCALE: 1"=20' (IN FEET)

vate: 81972023 e S——

County: CAMDEN ' f f
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88 0 10 20 40

SCALE: 1" =20 SHEET:  50f 7

APPROVED

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:40:41 PM

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\S PROPOSED BULKHEAD.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN
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& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

e " 1n TOPSOIL
2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, 3" HDG FILL, TYP

BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN

TOP OF CAP

EL 4.75
4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R

W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE

SOIL ANCHOR

MEAN HIGH WATER
EL 2.63 @8 OC, TYP
FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL
#57 STONE 13 HELICAL LEAD

(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) 44/0& SECTION
%

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL 0.00
SELECT GRANULAR

DESIGN TOE MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING EL (-)0.50
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

2

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
BULKHEAD SECTION TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:40:49 PM

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST B all Marltlme Group ) LLC

Date:  8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SHEET: 60of 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\6 BULKHEAD SECTIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN


Jaime.Stein
Approved
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ANCHOR LENGTH

-

& SHEET PILE & CAP

SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,
2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, " HDG
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN

TOP OF CAP

LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP

TOPSOIL
FILL, TYP

EL 4.75

4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R
W/ THREADBAR NUT

/

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE
MEAN HIGH WATER
EL 2.63

FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL

#57 STONE
(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL 0.00

DESIGN TOE

EL (-)0.50

EXISTING
GROUND \

MEAN LOW WATER
EL (-3.63
MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION

\ NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

SOIL ANCHOR

\/ @8 0C, TYP
£

W
G4
%

\ SELECT GRANULAR

MATERIAL, TYP

ANCHOR

WRAPPING STONE ON
ALL SIDES

No. SE001558

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

e e ————
1 2 4

STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD
ST. MARYS, GA

ALTERNATE BULKHEAD SECTION

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

Applicant: MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH TRUST
Date: 8/9/2023

County:  CAMDEN

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88
SCALE: 12" = 1-0" SHEET: 7 of 7

APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:40:56 PM

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\6 BULKHEAD SECTIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:30 PM By: B ALLEN
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Appendix 3C: Joint Application Form



JOINT APPLICATION
FOR
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY, CORPS OF ENGINEERS PERMIT,
STATE OF GEORGIA MARSHLAND PROTECTION PERMIT,
REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT
AND REQUEST FOR
WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION
AS APPLICABLE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATION:

Every Applicant is Responsible to Complete The Permit Application and Submit as Follows: One copy each of application, location
map, drawings, copy of deed and any other supporting information to addresses 1,2, and 3 below. If water quality certification is
required, send only application, location map and drawing to address No. 4.

1. For Department of the Army Permit, mail to: Commander, Savannah District, US Ammy Corps of Engineers, ATTN: CESAS-RD,
100 W. Oglethorpe Avenue, .Savannah, Georgia 31401-3640. Phone (912) 652-5347 and/or toll free, Nationwide 1-800-448-2402,

2. For State Permit - State of Georgia (six coastal counties only) mail to: Habitat Management Program, Coastal Resources Division,
Georgia Department of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523. Phone (912) 264-7218.

3. For Revocable License - State of Georgia (six coastal counties plus Effingham, Long, Wayne, Brantley and Charlton counties only)
- Request must have State of Georgia's assent or a waiver authorizing the use of State owned lands, All applications for dock permits in
the coastal counties or for docks located in tidally influenced waters in the counties listed above need to be submitted to Real Estate Unit,
In addition to instructions above, you must send two signed form letters regarding revocable license agreement to: Ecological Services
Coastal Resources Division, Georgia Department of Natural Resources, 1 Conservation Way, Brunswick, Georgia 31523. Phone (912)
264-7218.

4. For Water Quality Certification State of Georgia, mail to: Water Protection Branch, Environmental Protection Division, Georgia
Department of Natural Resources, 4220 International Parkway, Suite 101, Atlanta, Georgia 30354 (404) 675-1631.

The application must be signed by the person authorized to undertake the proposed activity. The applicant must be the owner of the
property or be the lessee or have the authority to perform the activity requested. Evidence of the above may be furnished by copy of the
deed or other instrument as may be appropriate. The application may be signed by a duly authorized agent if accompanied by a statement
from the applicant designating the agent. See item 6, page 2.
1. Application No.
2. Date
3. For Official Use Only
4. Name and address of applicant. Russell Nelson and Darien Nelson - 6049 Johnson Road NW, Hahire, GA 31632

5. Location where the proposed activity exists or will occur.

Lat,_30.735285 Lopg, -81571432

Camden Savannah St. Mary's
County Military District In City or Town
Cumberland Harbour 160C 575
Near City or Town Subdivision Lot No.
0.71 ac 5-6 ft above sea level Georgia
Lot Size Approximate Elevation of Lo State
Point Peter Creek St. Mary's River
Name of Waterway Name of Nearest Creek, River, Sound, Bay or Hammock

CESAS Form 19



6. Name, address and title of applicant's authorized agent for permit application coordination.

Terracon Consultants, inc.
Mike DeMell

2201 Rowland Avenue
Savanah, GA 31404

Statement of Authorization: I hereby designate and authorize the above named person to act in my behalf as my agent in the processing
of this permit application and to furnish, upon request, supplemental information in support of this application.

-3 T
2 : . b / o . A
',\FZ-ﬁ 5{4;5._5%;4{;{_,,‘___ &a.ﬁ o (- ”ﬂ..}z}{}r y S ep“"@v\bt’r“ al . Q03>
Sigmature of Applicant l Date

7. Describe the proposed activity, its purpose and intended use, including a description of the type of structures, if any to be erected on
fills, piles, of float-supported platforms, and the type, composition and quantity of materials to be discharged or dumped and means of
conveyance. If more space is needed, use remarks section on page 4 or add a supplemental sheet. (See Part III of the Guide for
additional information required for certain activities.)

The proposed activity consists of the construction of a bulkhead along Point Peter Creek in order to limit future future ero-

sion and loss of real estate. Please see the attached site plans for detailed information regarding impacts to jurisdictional

salt marsh and the construction of the bulkhead. Additional information regarding construction methods and material type is
included in the cover letter.

8. Proposed use: Private Public D Commercial I:' Other I:I (Explain)

9. Names and addresses of adjoining property owners whose property also adjoins the waterway.

Mr. Mark Butterworth Mr. Rodney Rice
111 Tatnall Lane 117 Tatnall Lane
St. Mary's, GA 31588 St. Mary's, GA 31588

10. Date activity is proposed to commence. ASAP: after permit Issuance

Date activity is expected to be completed. Approximately 6 months after permit issuance

11. Is any portion of the activity for which authorization is sought now complete TIYEIN

a. If answer is "Yes", give reasons in the remarks in the remarks section.
Indicate the existing work on the drawings.

b. If the fill or work is existing, indicate date of commencement and completion.

c. If not completed, indicate percentage completed.

12. List of approvals or certifications required by other Federal, State or local agencies for any structures, construction discharges,
deposits or other activities described in this application. Please show zoning approval or status of zoning for this project.

[ssuing Agency Type Approval [dentification No. Date/Application Date/Approval
USACE NWP #13 N/A  August 30, 2023 N/A
City of St. Mary's  Zoning Letter N/A August 14,2023 N/A



13. Has any agency denied approval for the activity described herein or for any activity directly related to the activity described herein?
[Jves [XINO (1 “yes", explain).

Note: Items 14 and 15 are to be completed if you want to bulkhead, dredge or fill.
14. Description of operation: (If feasible, this information should be shown on the drawing).

a. Purpose of excavation or fill bulkhead

1. Access channel length depth width
2. Boat basin length depth width
3. Fill area lengthSee st=plans  depth Seesiteplans  width Se= site plans
4. Other length depth width

(Note: If channel, give reasons for need of dimensions listed above.)

b. If bulkhead, give dimensions 158.6 ft.
-- Type of bulkhead construction (material) FRP (Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic)

1. Backfill required: Yes X No Cubic yards 18.4
2. Where obtained Offsite quarry location

c. Excavated material

1. Cubic yards None

2. Type of material None

15. Type of construction equipment to be used EXCavator/backhoe with vibratory hammer

a. Does the area to be excavated include any wetland? Yes Na

b Does the disposal area contain any wetland? YI‘.‘SD Nu

¢. Location of disposal area No excavation necessary

d. Maintenance dredging, estimated amounts, frequency, and disposal sites to be
utilized: N/A

e. Will dredged material be entrapped or encased? No

f. Will wetlands be crossed in transporting equipment to project site? No

g. Present rate of shoreline erosion (if known) ROUthV 15 ft per year

16. Description of Avoidance, Minimization and Compensation: Provide a brief explanation describing how impacts to waters of the

United States are being avoided and minimized on the project site. Also, provide a brief description of how impacts to waters of the

United States will be compensated for, or a brief statement explaining why compensatory mitigation should not be required for those

impacts.
Please see the cover letter for a complete alternative analysis. The main minimization tech-
niques include placing the the bulkhead further landward than originally intended to minimize
impacts to jurisdictional salt marsh area, and using helical anchors on the bulkhead to reduce
further impacts to the jurisdictional salt marsh and associated warm-water buffer. No compen-
satory mitigation should be required for this project as the cumulative impact to jurisdictional
salt marsh is less than 0.10 acres.



17. Water Quality Certification: In some cases, Federal law requires that a Water Quality Certification from the State of Georgia be
obtained prior to issuance of a Federal license or permit. Applicability of this requirement to any specific project is determined by the
permitting Federal agency. The information requested below is generally sufficient for the Georgia Environmental Protection Division to
issue such a certification if required. Any item, which is not applicable to a specific project, should be so marked. Additional

information will be requested if needed.
a. Please submit the following:

1. A plan showing the location and size of any facility, existing or proposed, for handling any sanitary or industrial waste waters
generally on your property,

2. A plan of the existing or proposed project and your adjacent property for which permits are being requested.

3. A plan showing the location of all points where petro-chemical products (gasoline, oils, cleaners) used and stored. Any
aboveground storage areas must be diked, and there should be no storm drain catch basins within the dike arcas. All valving
arrangements on any petro-chemical transfer lines should be shown,

4. A contingency plan delineating action to be taken by you in the event of spillage of petro-chemical products or other materials
from your operation.

5. Plan and profile drawings showing limits of areas to be dredged, areas to be used for placement of spoil, locations of any dikes to
be constructed showing locations of any weir(s), and typical cross sections of the dikes,

b. Please provide the following statements:

1. A staternent that all activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream.
All activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream
2. A statement that there will be no oils or other pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
There will be no oils or pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
3. A statement that all work performed during construction will be done in @ manner to prevent interference with any legitimate
water uses. All work performed during construction will be done in-a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate water
uses.
18. Application is hereby made for a permit or permits to authorize the activities deseribed herein; Water Quality Certification from the
Georgia Environmental Protection Division is also requested if needed. I certify that I am familiar with the information contained in this
application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such information is true, complete and accurate. [ further certify that I
posses the authority to under fake the proposed activities.

X«;W&%/ﬂr—u &cu e C TM&U}”\

"—Signatu:e of Applicant

19. U.S.C. Section 1001 provides that; Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States,
knowingly and willfully falsifes, conceals, ar covers up by any trick, scheme, or device a material fact or makes any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses false writing or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined no more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than § years or both.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE

The Department of the Army permit program is authorized by Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899, Section 404 of
the Clean Water Act and Section 103 of the Marine Protection, Research and Sanctuaries Act of 1972, These laws require
permits authorizing structures and work in or affecting navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fills
material into waters of the United States, and the transportation of dredged material for the purpoese of dumping if into ocean
waters. Information provided will be used in evaluating the application for a permit. Information in the application is made a
matter of public record through issuance of a public notice. Disclosure of the information requested is voluntary; however, the
data requested are necessary in order to communicate with the applicant and to evaluate the permit application. If necessary
information is not provided, the permit application cannot be processed nor can a permit be issued.

SUPPORTING REMARKS:



Appendix 3D: Revocable License Request



STATE OF GEORGIA

REQUEST FOR A REVOCABLE LICENSE FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANT NAME(S): Russell Nelson and Darien Nelson

MAILING ADDRESS: 6049 Johnson Road NW Hahira GA 31632
(Street) (City) (State) (Zip)

PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: 115 Tatnall Lane, St. Mary'S, GA 31588

county: Camden WATERWAY: Point Peter Creek

LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED: Cumberland Harbour, Lot 575

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

[ am requesting that I be granted a revocable license from the State of Georgia to encroach
on the beds of tidewaters, which are state owned property. Attached hereto and made a part of this
request is a copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license.
I certify that all information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
understand that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law.

I understand that if permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and
will not constitute a license coupled with an interest. I acknowledge that this revocable license
does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of, or rights in, or over
the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recognizing
or denying any such rights or interests. I acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the
property interests of the State and would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other State
license, permit, or authorization required by State law. I recognize that I waive my right of
expectation of privacy and I do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with
such project until the Commissioner of DNR or his/her designee has executed a revocable license
in accordance with this request.

Sincerely,
/'/(
By: X Date:  Seplember al :aoa:ﬁ
Sighature of Applicant '
Title, if applicable
By: &am‘p N dagn Date: Smhpr al  &a0a3

Signature of App]icant

Title, if applicable

Attachments



Appendix 3F: Property Deed and Plat



Please return to:

S75

Kinney & Kinney, LLC

Attorneys at Law
¥~ P. O. Box 7050

St. Marys, Georgia 31558

File 18-39195

TORONTO, ONTARIO

LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

DOCH 003695

FILED IN OFFICE
671472018 12:07 P
BRe1922 PGa792-794
JOY LYW TURKER

CLERK OF SUFERIOR COURT
CAMDEN GOUNTY

gl FHTn

REAL ESTATE TRANGFER TaX
PAID: $205.00

(e K3

FT-A1 020-2015-001304

THIS INDENTURE, made May 31, 2018, between Romspen (CH) LLC, a

Georgia limited liability company, of the first part, and Russell L. Nelson and

Darien C. Nelson, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the second

part.

WITNESSETH: that the said party of the first part, for and in

consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, in hand

paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed,

and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said

parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, the following described

property:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto
SUBJECT, NEVERTHELESS, to covenants and easements of record, if

any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said bargained premises, together with all

and singular the rights, members and appurtenances thereof, to the same

being, belonging or in anywise appertaining, to the only proper use, benefit and



B=1922 PR:7%3
behoof of the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, forever, IN
FEE SIMPLE, '

And the said party of the first part, for itself, its successors and assigns,
will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above described
property unto the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns,
against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under the
party of the first part, but ndne other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has executed this

deed and affixed its seal the day and year first above written.

Romspen (CH) LLC, a Georgia
limited liability company

By: Romspen Club Holdings, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation

~ | ~

By: (SEAL)

Joet. M1 CJJ # L5on | its Authorized Signatory

/

Signed, sealed, and delivered
in the presence of:

i ‘NGtary Puﬁlm ARTHUR KESMICK.

M}i comf’mssmn expires: MU_&¥PIR ~
LirFe Mo rHAess




Bi=1922 PGi794
Exhibit “A”

All that lot, tract, or parcel of land lying and being in the City of St. Marys,
29th G.M. District, Camden County, Georgia, more particularly described as
follows:

All of Lot 575 of Cumberland Harbour Phase Four, Section "A" Subdivision, as
more fully and accurately shown and described on that certain plat of survey
by Ernest R. Bennett, Jr., Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2893, dated
June 25, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer No. 17, Map Nos. 55, 56, 57, and 58,
Camden County, Georgia, records.



>

Bt us

L6 DOCH 007448

FILED IM OFFICE
11/13/2018  04:33 PH
BK:1946  PL:705-707
JOY LYMH TURNER

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT
CAMDEN COUNTY

PppaFieree

REAL ERTATE TRANSFER TAX
PAID: $175.00

PT-A1 020-2018-002725

Please return to:

Kinney & Kinney, LLC
Attorneys at Law

P. O. Box 7050

St. Marys, Georgia 31558
File 18-40182

TORONTO, ONTARRIO
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made November 6, 2018, between Romspen (CH),
LLC, Georgia limited liability company, of the first part, and Russell L. Nelson
and Darien C. Nelson, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the second
part.

WITNESSETH: that the said party of the first part, for and in
consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, in hand
paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed,
and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said
parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, the following described
property:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto

SUBJECT, NEVERTHELESS, to covenants and easements of record, if
any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said bargained premises, together with all
and singular the rights, members and appurtenances thereof, to the same

being, belonging or in anywise appertaining, to the only proper use, benefit and



BK:1946  FG:706

behoof of the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, forever, IN
FEE SIMPLE.

And the said party of the first part, for itself, its successors and assigns,
will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above described
property unto the said parties of the second part, their heirs and dssigns,
against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under the

party of the first part, but none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has executed this
deed and affixed its seal the day and year first above written.

Romspen (CH), LLC, a Georgia
limited liability company
By: Romspen Club Holdings, Inc.,
a Delaware corporation

7 .

By: L“ff t/J' (SEAL)
Joel Micl7’élson, its Authorized Signatory

Signed, sealed, and delivered
in the presence of:

% (Zam & ‘:}}7{;5%74{(5 P

Witriéss —
AWy ity,,
SSoMWAS V%,
4 / ~ S «‘?‘0%‘%:""—
Ty £8F ECH
o £%7 notary Ywi
L sxi puBuc (WS
Notary Public p /ﬁ’ a?' %, \375
My commission expires: N IR
Y P %IIIOAITAPK\O \\\‘\\

g
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Exhibit “A”

All that lot, tract, or parcel of land lying and being in the City of St. Marys,
29th G.M. District, Camden County, Georgia, more particularly described as
follows:

All of Lot 576 of Cumberland Harbour Phase Four, Section "A" Subdivision, as
more fully and accurately shown and described on that certain plat of survey
by Ernest R. Bennett, Jr., Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2893, dated
June 25, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer No. 17, Map Nos. 55, 56, 57, and 58,
Camden County, Georgia, records.
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OWNER'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND WHOSE NAME IS
SUBRCRIBED HERETO, IN PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED
AGERN, A CERTIFIES THAT SAID OWNER HAS CAUSED THE SUBDIVISION
REON BY AN ACTUAL SURVEY.

(A PORTION OF D.B. 908, Py 243

MAP TO SHOW FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT OF

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR, PHASE FOUR, SECTION "A"
CITY OF ST. MARYS, 29th G.M.D.,
CAMDEN COUNTY, GEORGIA

(BEING A PORTION GF CUMBERLAND HARBOUR PHASE THREE AND A PORTION OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN
D.B. 908, Pg. 253, ALL IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.)

WETLANDS NOTES:

1.) WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. AND ARE

1 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, LOT OWNERS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY
DATE: BY LAW FOR DISTURBANCE TO THESE AREAS WITHOUT BROPER AUTHORIZATION. WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS
ARE SHOWN THUS: X
NS
2.) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. _
AND ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES BY VARIFICATION LETTER DATED: APRIL 30, 2002 PROPERTY OWNED BY:
POINT PETER, LLLP
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Appendix 3G: Zoning Letter



City of St. Marys
Community Development

418 Oshorne Street
St. Marys, Georgia 31558
(912) 510-4032

September 1, 2023

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
C/0 Aaron Valenti

2201 Rowland Avenue
Savannah, GA

Re: Cumberland Harbour Tattnal Lane Bulkhead Lot Assembly — Nelson Lot

Dear Mr. Valenti,

| hereby submit to you this letter to verify the zoning of Parcel 160C 575, land commonly known as 115 Tattnal
Lane, in relation to your Coastal Marshlands Protection Act (CMPA) permit application for the construction of a
bulkhead. The subject parcel is zoned PD or Planned Development District and consists of Lots 575 & 576 of

Phase 4, Section A of the Cumberland Harbour residential development.

Neither the City of St. Marys Zoning Ordinance nor the Planned Development District text for Cumberland
Harbour preclude the proposed activity.

Sincerely,

Jaime Stein, AICP
Community Development Director
Jaime.stein@stmarysga.gov

CC: Robert Horton, City Manager
Misty Tanner, Building Inspector

Zoning Verification — Tatnall Lane Bulkhead —Nelson Lot Page 1
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CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
VICINITY MAP 'LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON
Date: 8/9/2023

County: CAMDEN

JOB#: 21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
SCALE: 1" =2 MILES SHEET: 10f 7

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

SCALE: 1"=3/4 Mile
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CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
LOCATION MAP LANE BULKHEAD APPROVED
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA ML | HVPRPE), SR (AN

Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON B all Maritime Group ) LL (_/

Date:  8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

LOT 578 & 579
BARBARA D. SPARKS

LOT 577
REVOCABLE TRUST

RODNEY RICE

/\— MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD

ST. MARYS, GA

LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C. X
LSON _

. |l MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

GENERAL NOTES:

LOT 574
REVOCABLE TRUST

)
-

~ ey
; \
50' UPLANDS BUFFER

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: ()3.63

E LOT 571

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
Ny REVOCABLE TRUST
_— H]

BN

LOT 572 & 573
WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

Date:
County:
JOB#:
SCALE:

8/9/2023
CAMDEN
21-1048
1= 60

Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON

DATUM:  NAVD88
SHEET: 3 of 7

SCALE: 1"=60' (IN FEET)

ey —————
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LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.

LOT 571
LOT 574
NELSON

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH REVOCABLE TRUST
- REVOCABLE TRUST ‘ /

_— CMPA PROPOSED BULKHEAD \
LOT 578 & 579 JURISDICTIONAL LINE TOPEL: 4.75'
BARBARA D. SPARKS REVOCABLE LOT 577
TRUST RODNEY RICE

LOT 5728 573 '
H WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG \

MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: ()3.63
MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS ~ CUMBERLAND FARBOUR

TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD GENERAL NOTES:
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

APPROVED
Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON SCALE: 1"=60'
Date: 8/9/2023
County:  CAMDEN

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:58:47 PM
(IN FEET)

Ball Maritime Group, LLC
e e —

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
0 30 60’
SHEET:  40of 7

JOB#:  21-1048
SCALE: 1" = 60"

www.ballmaritime.com

Copyright © 2020
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LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.
NELSON

|
-
o
. |><

LOT 577
RODNEYRICE |

ER

\

COMPONENT

|

\

LOT 574
MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH
REVOCABLE TRUST

TER
NOLLVORRM
K
50' MARSHLANDS BUFF!

FOR UPLAND

PILE ANCHOR, TYP \

i

CMPA
JURISDICTIONAL

MLW ELEV: (-) 3.63

PROPOSED BULKHEAD APPROXIMATE
TOP EL: 4.75' TOE OF SLOPE

PROPERTY AREA TABLE 2?@3%‘}‘{} Sﬁf
Lot Lot DNR Backfill ~ LOT 575 & 576:
Lot Owner

............................. +31,003 SF
Frontage (LF) Impact (SF) Impacts (CY)

50" UPLAND BUFFER: ......cccccevnee, + 7,943 SF

IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN BUFFER:.......+ 290 SF
- WOOD WALK

18.4 - BRICK WALK

- IRRIGATION WELL

575 & 576

N/F RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON 158.0 537.7

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED BULKHEAD LOT 575 & 576 TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD GENERAL NOTES:
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

APPROVED
ST. MARYS, GA Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:59:10 PM
Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON SCALE: 1"=20'
Date: 8/9/2023

(IN FEET) Ball Maritime Group, LLC
I ey —
County: CAMDEN

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
) ) ' _ballmaritime. Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD8S8 0 10 20 40 - bamartime.com opyrie
SCALE: 1" =20' SHEET:  50f 7
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& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

e " 1n TOPSOIL
2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, 3" HDG FILL, TYP

BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN

TOP OF CAP

EL 4.75
4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R

W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE

SOIL ANCHOR

MEAN HIGH WATER
EL 2.63 @8 OC, TYP
FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL
#57 STONE 13 HELICAL LEAD

(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) 44/0& SECTION
%

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL 0.00
SELECT GRANULAR

DESIGN TOE MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING EL (-)0.50
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

2

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
BULKHEAD SECTION TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:59:20 PM

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON B all M aritime Group ) L L C

Date:  8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 (912) 662-2914
County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM: NAVD88
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SHEET: 60of 7
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ANCHOR LENGTH

[

-

& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, 3" HDG ';(EES%I;
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN ’

TOP OF CAP

EL 4.75
4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R

W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE

MEAN HIGH WATER SOIL ANCHOR

EL 2.63 @8 OC, TYP
FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL
#57 STONE 13

(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) 44/0&
%

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL0.00
SELECT GRANULAR

DESIGN TOE
EL (-)0.50 MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING
GROUND \
ANCHOR
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

e e ————
2 4

ALTERNATE BULKHEAD SECTION ~ CUMBERLAND HARGOUR
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 3:59:28 PM

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RUSSELL L. NELSON & DARIEN C. NELSON B all M aritime Group ) LL L/

Date: 81512023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" SHEET: 7 of 7
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Appendix 4C: Joint Application Form



Rodney Rice and Kimberly Wilcox-Rice - 13045 Pagada Parkway, St. Louis, MO 63127

30.735885 -81.511450

Camden Savannah St. Mary's
Cumberland Harbour 160C 577
0.44 ac 5-6 ft above sea level Georgia

Point Peter Creek St. Mary's River



6. Name, address and title of applicant's authorized agent for permit application coordination.
Terracon Consuitants, Inc.
Mike DeMell
2201 Rowland Avenue
Savanah, GA 31404

Statement of Authonzatron I hereby designate and authorize the above named person to act in my behalf as my agent in the processing
: [\n?upon request, supplemental information in ?mott of this apphmhml.

Jul KU Q‘//?/;E'

Date

"4
7. Describe the proposed acti it.s purpose and intended use, including a description of the type of structures, if any to be erected on
fills, piles, of float-supported platforms, and the type, composition and quantity of materials to be discharged or dumped and means of
conveyance. If more space is needed, use remarks section on page 4 or add a supplemental sheet. (See Part I1 of the Guide for
additional information required for certain activities.)
The proposed activity consists of the construction of a bulkhead along Point Peter Creek in order to limit future future ero-
sion and loss of real estate. Please see the attached site plans for detailed information regarding impacts to jurisdictional
salt marsh and the construction of the bulkhead. Additional information regarding construction methods and material type is
included in the cover letter.

8. Proposed use: Private Public D Commercial D OtherD (Explain)

9. Names and addresses of adjoining property owners whose property also adjoins the waterway.

Mr. Dean Sparks Mr. Russell Nelson
119 Tatnall Lane 115 Tatnall Lane
St. Mary's, GA 31588 St. Mary's, GA 31588

10. Date activity is proposed to commence. ASAP, after permit Issuance

Date activity is expected to be completed._ Approximately 6 months after permit issuance

11. Is any portion of the activity for which authorization is sought now complete CJYEIN

a. If answer is "Yes", give reasons in the remarks in the remarks section.
Indicate the existing work on the drawings.

b. Ifthe fill or work is existing, indicate date of commencement and completion.

¢. Ifnot completed, indicate percentage completed.

12. List of approvals or certifications required by other Federal, State or local agencies for any structures, construction discharges,
deposits or other activities described in this application. Please show zoning approval or status of zoning for this project.

Issuing Agency Type Approval Identification No. Date/Application Date/Approval
USACE NWP #13 N/A  August 30,2023 N/A

City of St. Mary's ~ Zoning Letter ~ N/A  August 14,2023 N/A



bulkhead

See site plans See site plans See site plans

80.5 ft.

FRP (Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic)
X 1.5

Offsite quarry location

None

None
Excavator/backhoe with vibratory hammer
X
X

No excavation necessary

N/A
No

No
Roughly 1.5 ft per year

Please see the cover letter for a complete alternative analysis. The main minimization tech-
niques include placing the the bulkhead further landward than originally intended to minimize
impacts to jurisdictional salt marsh area, and using helical anchors on the bulkhead to reduce
further impacts to the jurisdictional salt marsh and associated warm-water buffer. No compen-
satory mitigation should be required for this project as the cumulative impact to jurisdictional
salt marsh is less than 0.10 acres.



17. Water Quality Certification: In some cases, Federal law requires that a Water Quality Certification from the State of Georgia be
obtained prior to issuance of a Federal license or permit. Applicability of this requirement to any specific project is determined by the
permitting Federal agency. The information requested below is generally sufficient for the Georgia Environmentsl Protection Division to
issue such a certification if required. Any item, which is not applicable to a specific project, should be so marked. Additional
information will be requested if needed.

a. Please submit the following:

1. A plan showing the location and size of any facility, existing or proposed, for handling any sanitary or industrial waste waters
generally on your property.

2. A plan of the existing or proposed project and your adjacent property for which permits are being requested.

3. A plan showing the location of all points where petro-chemical products (gasoline, oils, cleaners) used and stored. Any
aboveground storage areas must be diked, and there should be no storm drain catch basins within the dike areas. All valving
arrangements on any petro-chemical transfer lines should be shown.

4. A contingency plan delineating action to be taken by you in the event of spillage of petro-chemical products or other materials
from your operation.

5. Plan and profile drawings showing limits of areas to be dredged, areas to be used for placement of spoil, locations of any dikes to
be constructed showing locations of any weir(s), and typical cross sections of the dikes.

b. Please provide the following statements:
1. A statement that all activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream.
All activities will be performed in a manner to minimize turbidity in the stream
2. A statement that there will be no oils or other pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
There will be no oils or pollutants released from the proposed activities which will reach the stream.
3. A statement that all work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate
water uses. All work performed during construction will be done in a manner to prevent interference with any legitimate water
uses.
18. Application is hereby made for a permit or permits to authorize the activities described herein; Water Quality Certification from the
Georgia Environmental Protection Division is also requested if needed. I certify that I am familiar with the information contained in this
application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such information is true, complete and accurate. I further certify that

posses the authority to under take the proposed activities. Y
oy (1 Koo 7
| A

19. U.S.C. Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the United States,
knowingly and willfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up by any trick, scheme, or device a material fact or makes any false, fictitious, or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses false writing or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statement or entry, shall be fined no more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than 5 years or both.

PRIVACY ACT NOTICE

The Department of the Army permit program is autherized by Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899, Section 404 of
the Clean Water Act and Section 103 of the Marine Protection, Research and Sanctuaries Act of 1972. These laws require
permits authorizing structures and work in or affecting navigable waters of the United States, the discharge of dredged or fills
material into waters of the United States, and the transportation of dredged material for the purpose of dumping it into ocean
waters, Information provided will be used in evaluating the application for a permit. Information in the application is made a
matter of public record through issuance of a public notice. Disclosure of the information requested is voluntary; however, the
data requested are necessary in erder to communicate with the applicant and to evaluate the permit application. If necessary
information is not provided, the permit application cannot be processed nor can a permit be issued.

SUPPORTING REMARKS:



Appendix 4D: Revocable License Request



STATE OF GEORGIA

REQUEST FOR A REVOCABLE LICENSE FOR THE USE OF TIDAL WATERBOTTOMS

APPLICANT NAME(S): _Rodney Rice and Kimberly Wilcox-Rice

MAILING ADDRESS: 13045 Pagada Parkway St. Louis MO 63127
(Street) (City) (State) (Zip)

PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: 117 Tatnall Lane, St. MGTY'S, GA 31588

county: Camden WATERWAY: Point Peter Creek

LOT, BLOCK & SUBDIVISION NAME FROM DEED: Cumberiand Harbour, Lot 577

Georgia Department of Natural Resources
Coastal Resources Division

One Conservation Way

Brunswick, Georgia 31520-8687

I am requesting that I be granted a revocable license from the State of Georgia to encroach
on the beds of tidewaters, which are state owned property. Attached hereto and made a part of this
request is a copy of the plans and description of the project that will be the subject of such a license.
I certify that all information submitted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
understand that willful misrepresentation or falsification is punishable by law.

I understand that if permission from the State is granted, it will be a revocable license and
will not constitute a license coupled with an interest. I acknowledge that this revocable license
does not resolve any actual or potential disputes regarding the ownership of, or rights in, or over
the property upon which the subject project is proposed, and shall not be construed as recognizing
or denying any such rights or interests. I acknowledge that such a license would relate only to the
property interests of the State and would not obviate the necessity of obtaining any other State
license, permit, or authorization required by State law. I recognize that I waive my right of
expectation of privacy and I do not have the permission of the State of Georgia to proceed with
such project until the Commissioner of DNR or his/her designee has executed a revocable license
in accordance with this request.

Date: ?’/8/’ 723

itle, if applicable
By: xjmv"hl/\m /Li) m (Q Date: 9_’/ f Jﬂ? 3

v

Signature of Applicant

Title, if applicable

Attachments



Appendix 4F: Property Deed and Plat



Please return to:
Kinney & Kinney, LLC
Attorneys at Law

/ P. O. Drawer 7050

» St. Marys, Georgia 31558
File 21-45479

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF BOONE
LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made September 10, 2021, between Keith A. Murrell
and Darlene K. Murrell, of the first part, and Rodney A. Rice and Kimberly
L. Wilcox-Rice, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the second part.

WITNESSETH: that the said parties of the first part, for and in
consideration of the sum of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, in hand
paid at and before the sealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold and conveyed,
and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said parties
of the second part, their heirs and assigns, the following described property:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

SUBJECT, NEVERTHELESS, to covenants and easements of
record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said bargained premises, together with all
and singular the rights, members and appurtenances thereof, to the same

being, belonging or in anywise appertaining, to the only proper use, benefit and

21-45479




behoof of the said parties of the second part, their heirs and assigns, forever, IN
FEE SIMPLE.

And the said parties of the first part, for themselves, their heirs and
assigns, will warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above
described property unto the said parties of the second part, their heirs and
assigns, against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under
the parties of the first part, but none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties of the first part have executed
this deed and affixed their hands and seals the day and year first above

written.

f h N
Signed, sealed, and delivered & |/ * ‘ W
in the presence of: [ AL M / A (SEAL)

Keith A. Murrell

Witnhess

0

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

July 23, 2024

FECEECEEENEEHEECHEENENREEES
OFFICIAL SEAL

MELISSA MARIE OYSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE o)

My Comm. Expires July 27, 2024 g
1D # KYNP11744

SN TINNN DO

O\

)
SESY

Signed, sealed, and delivered

in the presence of: [, ) ’
» : “ole Ko Lm«/j/ (SEAL)
\(.CL;*M\\3 %M\OQ@QA Darlene K. Murrell

Witnhess

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

ju\;i 21 yli )ZE{
OFFICIAL SEAL

21-45479 FRR™ MELISSA MARIE OYSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - KENTUCKY
STATE-AT-LARGE

Comm. Expires July 27, 2024
1D # KYNP11744
SNeSY




Exhibit “A”

All that lot, tract, or parcel of land lying and being in the City of St. Marys,
29th G.M. District, Camden County, Georgia, more particularly described as
follows:

All of Lot 577 of Cumberland Harbour, Phase Four, Section "A" Subdivision, as
more fully and accurately shown and described on that certain plat of survey
by Ernest R. Bennett, Jr., Georgia Registered Land Surveyor No. 2893, dated
May 6, 2004, recorded in Plat Drawer 17, Map No. 55, 56, 57, and 58, Camden
County, Georgia, records.

21-45479




K: \CAD\Je f f\STOREY\PHASE 4ASHT 1 Uwg

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE:

STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN

THE OWNER OF THE LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT AND WHOSE NAME IS
SUBRCRIBED HERETO, IN PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED
AGERN, A CERTIFIES THAT SAID OWNER HAS CAUSED THE SUBDIVISION
REON BY AN ACTUAL SURVEY.

(A PORTION OF D.B. 908, Py 243

MAP TO SHOW FINAL SUBDIVISION PLAT OF

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR, PHASE FOUR, SECTION "A"
CITY OF ST. MARYS, 29th G.M.D.,
CAMDEN COUNTY, GEORGIA

(BEING A PORTION GF CUMBERLAND HARBOUR PHASE THREE AND A PORTION OF LANDS DESCRIBED IN
D.B. 908, Pg. 253, ALL IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.)

WETLANDS NOTES:

1.) WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. AND ARE

1 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, LOT OWNERS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PENALTY
DATE: BY LAW FOR DISTURBANCE TO THESE AREAS WITHOUT BROPER AUTHORIZATION. WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL AREAS
ARE SHOWN THUS: X
NS
2.) THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCE LINES SHOWN HEREON WERE FLAGGED BY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. _
AND ARE UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES BY VARIFICATION LETTER DATED: APRIL 30, 2002 PROPERTY OWNED BY:
POINT PETER, LLLP
2000 RIVEREDGE PARKWAY
SUITE 580
f STOREY AV ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328
ENUE (770) B18-0100
(0.8. 909, PG, 253)
PROPOSED &
LOT 504 CUMBERLAND HARBOUR | ¢
PHASE 4 ~ SECTION "B" LOT 500 LOT 408
FUTURE DEVELOPMENT

NO2'57"
41.2.§p.£-lm s

o
%R‘Oo
& va
500°5 /3
ot T E NI700'00E _ 160.00° CUMBERLAND HARBOUR-~ PHASE THREE
_ DATED OCT. 24, 2001) (P.D. 16, MAP No. 29-37)
NOT T0O SCALE (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1) N72°95°11 LOT 405
LOT 404
LOT 595 LOT 553 LT Lot
m P ’ LOT 3%
e SALT MARSH —] ~
:\ JE TRacy - CUMBERLAND HARBOUR ~ PHASE THREE  LOTA
ﬂk 4 (F.D. 16. MAP No. 26-37}
APPROXWATE EDGE OF MARSH i LOT 594 &y N1S00'00 169.00
(SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM \ NO9SE'56"E 45.67" LOT 554 LOT 557 TR Cr
DATED OCT. 24, 2001) 5 ‘ LOT 556 O3~
~J
OUT PARCEL 10D-2 ey ‘ & N59°42'17°W 27.38" &, ;’ WETLAND JURISDICTIONAL LINE
——rr i ' & (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRM
T =07 Acres |8 , LOT 593 ) - DATED OCT, 24, 2001)
| n "\m 2-‘ 55w .50 Qgg’ U/"" J (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 1)
A N37'42°32°W 28.60"
: § QQ) LOT 562 43’
| o S2852°02°W 47.57 < LOT 561 s
1 ~ c}) T -68‘
alte alte \ O 4 777\/ '
-. ! N AL, 2’55 26.29°
32.83 4 | e LOT 562 LOT sS85 ANE S ‘ / TRACT "Mé ‘
______________ D ) LOT 586 LOT S84 577'4258'E 65.55' .-
—____-________,..-—--- . \ M
we—— T LY LOT 587 LOT 583 3 R AT
TRAVERSE LINE ON # i LOT 591 LOT 590 | | o LOT 588 ) o o LR R L T . N A e /
o L e | U W s s v o |
YyBY THS FiRMdW N | * 0O A 1 r v r v 00y y gy 4gFyr N A '
fo ! * 4oy S AR AN i APRp—— it i LOT 575 (‘
NT g, DATED OCT. 24, 200 )) / g e I LOT 57 S2534°00° .
TER c — . }""ﬂ;ﬂ.ﬁD—f&“E LOT 577 7873 . ? -
» 579 LOT 578
REEK /'_ SALT MARSH [ P A" (ELEV. 12) / Lot 25 UPLAND, . e ]
* e T | 25" UPLAND APPROXIMATE EDGE OF MARSH (SEE NOTE No. N D S T
, .. - RN o UFER | - (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW AT A 503:;3_‘37
- Y \\\‘ \T’_“‘"\ (SEE N 0. 13) WA '\ DATED OCT, 24, 2001) __ — s /—f,/!ﬁ"
[P N64°44°04 o S e ’ ' [ _______ [ (ST WETAND NOTE No. 2T ™"~ ™ Sy E—adl -
s - \ “H\‘ w : /./ U N 2 Ay i P4 R S S i & ——
,,,,,,,,, - - 37"07.21:” \ - J“f\}-\f;‘ kiﬁ . “ \\ B ’ ’Z ‘-"“---.____‘ - :_ . <_s4101" . PR u
- - . ! P R . A =X " T R Sre2eT 5895
- w . I - R T RS b s pert =i'_5_;5755. 3 ’,—’I
e * - R ] \ / B, N S1180! SEE DETAIL "B" . , - -
T a zé\ . TRAVERSE LNE”] T 4 - } ----------- pepemcv S SOSV048°E - -
- ONLY et e AR A N TN \ S ] ; T - -
OUT PARCEL  10C OUT PARCEL 10D-1 ~*~- R \ Lo " (e o OOD.H&ZLEV 13) R \«Eg:iEYL 3 . . 193,50 TRAVEOR;VSLEYLINE 105515, - .
*1.14 Acres ™ '\ /.— : T\ UPLAND N i/f\ - o a . a
H — - ——— ke N E ”””
. (ai ,5& ] ARLA A" " " = e N e e e e T N “
- OQUT PARCEL 10D-2 |~ —"%{-—« - UPLAND APPROXWATE EDGE oF AR\ . \  * \N * X7 »» e T -
oUT PARCEL 108 e ——an 4 R . . (SEE SURVEY BY THIS FIRW - SALT MARSH .
OUT PARCEL +00.9 Acres - \ ARI'A'B DATED OCT. 24, 2001) - Q .
104 . “ " (SEE WETLAND NOTE No. 2) QQ . e
'\ ™ A “ " H" S QV Iy r
OUT PARCEL 10 : . - " AT . - .
£4.23 Acres (Totdl) N e L 0 130NE T . -
+356 Acres (Upiond ; o Ae--X NBS'44'25"W 31, “ “ oog W) 4~ .
1067 Acres (Morsh) 4 -2 NAT44'13°W  14.51" \ ARE (B ToNE a
(SEE DRAMNG BY THIS FIRM DATED: OCT. 10, 2002 1 -~ : - PRV e “
AND HAVING OUR DWG. No.: S-1-271XC)-10-02) , SITHTOS'W 16,45 N " - ;Lq(\% (BEV D ‘ ) . .
, , NB941'16™W _15.59™ . § P Ao “ <8) .
e =TT TN REITSS W 27.34° et e o
Nl ST D6'59°W 593.26 NIZOOH4 2370 4 I = . . ) DETAIL "B" A .
TRAVERSE LINE SEE DETAIL"A” — \'db””/ - " NOT TO SCALF
" oMy T L -
—_— T e w i
,,,,,,, w “ “-DNR
__________ * “ i MARSH LINE
—————————————— L ™
NOTES: "
BALSEY SALT MARS “
1) BEARINGS AND COORDINATES SHOWN MEREON ARE BASED ON NGS MONUMENT . “
FAA 46 B, (NAD B3 DATUM) AND WERE ESTABLISHED USING GPS METHODOLOGY. u N “ ot
2) SUBJECT PROPERTY IS FOUND TO BE IN FLOOD HAZARD ZONES: “AE(ELEV. 11),
"AE" (ELEV. 12), *VE™(ELEV.13) AND “VE™(ELEV.14) AS PER F.AR. MAPS, FOR CAMDEN . N/ LY ST e
COUNTY, GEORGIA, DATED: JULY 3, 1995, MAP No. 13039004600, .
COMMUNITY No. 130027, PANEL No. 450, SUFFIX No. D, =
3) SUBJCT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED: PD (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL USAGE) .
4) MINMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET. e .
MINIMUM_SIDE YARD SETBACK FROM LOT LINE:
LOTS LESS THAN B0 FEET IN WDTH: 10 FEET. i
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 1-STORY: 10 FEET. a
LOTS 80 FEET IN WDTH OR GREATER —— 2-STORY: 15 FEET.
A
MINMUM REAR YARD SETBACK: 20 FEET
5.) PERMANENT REFERENCE MONUMENTS ESTABLISHED ARE MADE OF CONCRETE, 4 INCHES SQUARE & CLOSURE NOTE: SHEET 1 OF 4
24 INCHES LONG WITH A 1 INCH CAP STAMPED "PRM LB 166" SET AT ALL P.C'S AND P.T’S
AND BOUNDARY ANGLE POINTS AND ARE SHOWN THUS: O -SET, W — FOUND. Téguz:};r H:'SrH %EgN EAFng#A’ﬂago; fCLFg?;RE AND IS FOUND TO 8F 0 50 oc 200
6.) LOT CORNERS (1/2" IRON PIPES) AND INTERIOR P.C.'S & P.1.S ARE TO BE SET UPON COMPLETION +2345' OOD THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS MAP IS BASED HAS A CLOSURE PRECISION P Id;h, — ,_,J SCALE: 1" = 100"
OF ROAD AND UTILITY CONSTRUCTION. L OF ONE FOOT IN 60,500 FEET AND AN ANGULAR ERROR OF 2 SECONDS
7.) TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS: 43; 6 TRACTS Pézﬂ?;;;;ms A&g:?; USING THE COUPASS RULE DWN. 5 J.5 CKD. BY. V5.
8) TOTAL ACREAGE: $36.02 Ac. T :
-TOPCON 303
9) ALL RADH OR RIGHT-OF—WAY TURNOUTS ARE 25-FEET, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. EBB ANGULAR:TOPCON 303
10) PROPERTY TO BE SERVICED BY CITY WATER & SEWER UPON E.P.D. GRANTING SEWER EXTENSION
) ERROVAL: DEVELOPER 70 NSTALL UNES W SUBOSON, RECORDING INFORMATION DATE: AY 6. 2004
1) THIS PLAT RESERVES A 7.5 FOOT WIDE EASEMENT FOR DRAINAGE & UTILITIES TO THE HOME OWNERS STATE OF GEORGIA, COUNTY OF CAMDEN: e NaLy — - —
ASSOCIATION ALONG THE FRONT, SIDE, AND REAR PROPERTY LINES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE & EXCEPTING OFFICE OF CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT ..-‘Eo RG/ W, PREPARED BY.
THEREFROM, ANY PORTION OF A LOT LINE LYING WITHIN A WETLAND AREA OR MARSH AREA SHOWN HEREON. THE WITHIN PLAT RECORDED JN PLAT [)rouneA r it DL PRIVETT AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
AINET Al :
12) THIS PLAT RESERVES AN EASEMENT TO O.REM.C FOR MAINTENANCE AND UTILIIES WHICH LIES 10 THIS 004, APPROVAL CERTIFICATE: SU Y CATE: SURVEYORS AND LAND PLANNERS
OUTSIDE OF ALL RIGHTS—OF-WAY SHOWN HEREON. RELATIVE TO THE PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF THIS FINAL PLAT, ALL - - o TR AN AR e LICENSED BUSINESS No. 166, GA.
13.) THE GEORGIA EROSION & SEDIMENTATION ACT OF 1975, AS AMENDED (0.C.G.A. 12-7-1 et seq.) PROVIDES FOR THE e 22 oA E:%%@L BN TS g O O EoLLATIONS HAVE ok FS;%&%E%‘?” BEl ST AND THAT AL MONUMENTATION LICENSED BUSINESS No. 4204, FL.
PROTECTION OF STATE WATERS BY EXPLICITLY PROMIBITING LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES WITHIN 25-FEET FROM SPECIFIED - N HEREOR FAS BLIN SET ‘ 1201 SHADOWLAWN DRIVE
STATE WATERS. / / 7 M2 &s &2 ST. MARYS, GEORGIA 31558
By . DATE: é 22 2,; : o N AT_0u-15-04 (912) 882-3738
CHAIRMA W COMMISSION T , 7 ‘ & ' LB 279-B
CAD FRE: _F: \JEFF\STORE Y\PHASEASHTL.OM . / / GA. RECNWRR | DWG, No.: 3D-2-1355{74)-5-04
gl Lo ik ) — —

APPROVAL OF THE ST. MARYS PLANNING DIRECTOR:

SUBDIVIDER HAS COMPLIED WITH THE SUBDIVISION REQUIREMENTS RELATIVE

TO THE GUARANTEE OF

ST. MARYS SUBDI\? REGUL A TIONS.
gy Wkﬂ ‘J”@QO/’\

ALL IMPROVENENTS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF

CTY OF ST. MARYS PLANNING DIREGTOR

Dﬂ@l‘;’w




Appendix 4G: Zoning Letter



City of St. Marys
Community Development

418 Oshorne Street
St. Marys, Georgia 31558
(912) 510-4032

September 1, 2023

Terracon Consultants, Inc.
C/0 Aaron Valenti

2201 Rowland Avenue
Savannah, GA

Re: Cumberland Harbour Tattnal Lane Bulkhead Lot Assembly — Rice Lot

Dear Mr. Valenti,

| hereby submit to you this letter to verify the zoning of Parcel 160C 577, land commonly known as 117 Tattnal
Lane, in relation to your Coastal Marshlands Protection Act (CMPA) permit application for the construction of a
bulkhead. The subject parcel is zoned PD or Planned Development District and consists of Lot 577 of Phase 4,

Section A of the Cumberland Harbour residential development.

Neither the City of St. Marys Zoning Ordinance nor the Planned Development District text for Cumberland
Harbour preclude the proposed activity.

Sincerely,

Jaime Stein, AICP
Community Development Director
Jaime.stein@stmarysga.gov

cec: Robert Horton, City Manager
Misty Tanner, Building Inspector

Zoning Verification — Tatnall Lane Bulkhead —Rice Lot Page 1
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
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Project Locaton Fort Clinch
State Park

Becker Fernandina

| @ Beach
95 (105A)
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SCALE: 1"=2 MILES Amelia Island
0 1 2 MILES 4 MILES O 'Neil (A1A)

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
VICINITY MAP LANE BULKHEAD
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RODNEY RICE Ball Maritime Group, LLC

Date: — 8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD8S

SCALE: 1" =2 MILES SHEET:  1of 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\1 LOCATION MAP.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:35 PM By: B ALLEN
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Approved


No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

SCALE: 1"=3/4 Mile

3/8 3/4

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR TATNAL
LOCATION MAP LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RODNEY RICE

Date: 8/9/2023

County:  CAMDEN

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88
SCALE: 1" =3/4MILE  SHEET: 2of 7

APPROVED

Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 4:10:25 PM

Ball Maritime Group, LL

~

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

www.ballmaritime.com

Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\2 VICINITY MAP.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:35 PM By: B ALLEN



Jaime.Stein
Approved


EXISTING CONDITIONS

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD

Applicant: RODNEY RICE

LOT 578 & 579
BARBARA D. SPARKS

LOT 577
REVOCABLE TRUST

RODNEY RICE

/\— MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD

ST. MARYS, GA

LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C. X
LSON _

. |l MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

GENERAL NOTES:

LOT 574
REVOCABLE TRUST

)
-

~ ey
; \
50' UPLANDS BUFFER

MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: ()3.63

E LOT 571

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
Ny REVOCABLE TRUST
_— H]

BN

LOT 572 & 573
WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

Date:
County:
JOB#:
SCALE:

8/9/2023
CAMDEN
21-1048
1= 60

DATUM:  NAVD88
SHEET: 3 of 7

SCALE: 1"=60' (IN FEET)

ey —————

0 30 60’

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\3 EXISTING CONDITIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:35 PM By: B ALLEN

Ball Maritime Group, LLC

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020



Jaime.Stein
Approved


LOT 575 & 576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.

LOT 571
LOT 574
NELSON

KATHLEEN GEREGHTY
MARK & JANE BUTTERWORTH REVOCABLE TRUST
- REVOCABLE TRUST ‘ /

_— CMPA PROPOSED BULKHEAD \
LOT 578 & 579 JURISDICTIONAL LINE TOPEL: 4.75'
BARBARA D. SPARKS REVOCABLE LOT 577
TRUST RODNEY RICE

LOT 5728 573 '
H WILLIAM & KATHRYN YOUNG \

MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: ()3.63
MEAN LOW WATER

ELEV: (-)3.63

POINT PETER CREEK

H
oo
@
z
=
—
o
=
=

No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL
MEAN LOW WATER
ELEV: (-)3.63

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA
Applicant: RODNEY RICE

APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 4:10:48 PM
SCALE: 1"=60' (IN FEET)
Date: 8/9/2023
County:  CAMDEN
JOB#:  21-1048

Ball Maritime Group, LLC
ey —
DATUM:  NAVD8S 0 30 ' .

GENERAL NOTES:

60
4of 7

4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
www.ballmaritime.com

Copyright © 2020
P:121-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD!600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\4 PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:36 PM By: B ALLEN
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No. SE001558
STRUCTURAL

LOT 578 & 579
BARBARA D. SPARKS
REVOCABLE TRUST

CMPA JURISDICTIONAL LINE

PILE ANCHOR, TYP \

Lot Owner

Ed

LOT 575&576
RUSSELL L.NELSON & DARIEN C.

. NELSON

LOT 577
RODNEY RICE

APPROXIMATE
FLOODZONE LIMIT

MLW ELEV: (-) 3.63

APPROXIMATE
TOE OF SLOPE

PROPOSED BULKHEAD
TOPEL: 4.75'

DNR FILL

Lot DNR Backfill PROPERTY AREA TABLE

Frontage (LF) Impact (SF) Impacts (CY) (Ko} =74 ZAN +19,148 SF
50' UPLAND BUFFER:................... +4,202 SF

RODNEY RICE

80.5 162.8 1.5

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR
PROPOSED BULKHEAD LOT 577 TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RODNEY RICE

Date: 8/9/2023

County: CAMDEN

JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD38
SCALE: 1" =20' SHEET:  50f 7

GENERAL NOTES: APPROVED
Jaime.Stein , 9/1/2023, 4:10:58 PM

SCALE: 1"20 (N FEET) Ball Maritime Group, LLC
ey — 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914
0 10' 20 40' www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\S PROPOSED BULKHEAD.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:36 PM By: B ALLEN
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& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, §" HDG ';(EES%I;
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN ’

TOP OF CAP

EL 4.75
4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R

W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE

MEAN HIGH WATER SOIL ANCHOR
EL 2.63 @8 OC, TYP
FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL
#57 STONE 13 HELICAL LEAD

(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) 44/0& SECTION
%

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL 0.00
SELECT GRANULAR

DESIGN TOE
EL (-)0.50 MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

2

CUMBERLAND HARBOUR APPROVED
BULKHEAD SECTION TATNAL LANE BULKHEAD

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RODNEY RICE Ball Maritime Group, LLC

Date: — 8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 (912) 662-2914

County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" SHEET:  60of 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\6 BULKHEAD SECTIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:36 PM By: B ALLEN


Jaime.Stein
Approved


ANCHOR LENGTH

[

-

& SHEET PILE & CAP LANDSCAPING
/ SHRUB, TYP
SHEET PILE CAP, 2"x12" TOP,

2"x10" FACIA BOTH SIDES, §" HDG ';(EES%I;
BOLTS @ 24" OC, NOT SHOWN ’

TOP OF CAP

EL 4.75
4"x4" HDG 30° ANGLE WASHER R

W/ THREADBAR NUT

¢ WASHER
EL 3.25

6"x8" POLYMER WALE

SOIL ANCHOR

MEAN HIGH WATER
EL 2.63 @8 0OC, TYP
FP-475 SHEET
PILE WALL
#57 STONE 13

(NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) 44/0&
%

WEAPHOLE W/ JET
FILTER, 5' OC, TYP

INVERT OF WEAPHOLE
EL 0.00
SELECT GRANULAR

DESIGN TOE
EL (-)0.50 MATERIAL, TYP

EXISTING
GROUND \
ANCHOR
NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE,

MEAN LOW WATER WRAPPING STONE ON
EL (-3.63 ALL SIDES

MEAN LOW LOW WATER
EL (-3.82

PILE TIP
EL (-)27.00

SHEET PILE WALL SECTION No. SE001558
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'0" STRUCTURAL

8/4/27
GINEES

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (IN FEET)

e e ————
1 2 4

ALTERNATE BULKHEAD SECTION ~ CUMBERLAND HARBOUR

PROPOSED ACTIVITY: BULKHEAD ST. MARYS, GA

Applicant: RODNEY RICE Ball Maritime ‘I'Ollp, LLC

Date: — 8/9/2023 4 Cedar View Court | Savannah, Georgia | 31410 | (912) 662-2914

County:  CAMDEN www.ballmaritime.com Copyright © 2020
JOB#:  21-1048 DATUM:  NAVD88

SCALE:  1/2" = 1'-0" SHEET: 7 of 7

P:\21-1048 CH PRIVATE BULKHEAD\600 CADD\SHEETS\PERMIT\6 BULKHEAD SECTIONS.DWG <> Plotted: 8/10/2023 2:36 PM By: B ALLEN


Jaime.Stein
Approved


FEDERAL CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Printed Name of Applicant(s): Mr. William Young and Mrs. Kathryn Young

Applicant Email: bandkyoung@bellsouth.net Phone: 607-222-6682

Agent Name (if applicable): Mike DeMell - Terracon Phone: 912-596-3746

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that | have made application to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for authorization
to impact Waters of the United States and that such proposed work is, to the best of my knowledge,
consistent with Georgia’s Coastal Management Program.

1 understand | must provide this Consistency Certification Statement, along with a copy of my permit
application submitted to USACE, to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Coastal Resources
Division (CRD) before they can begin evaluating my proposed project for consistency with Georgia’s
enforceable policies. | understand additional information may be required to facilitate review.

Once any required authorizations or permits from CRD have been issued, and CRD has concurred with my
findings by signing this Consistency Certification Statement, CRD must submit it to USACE in order for
them to issue any required federal permits or authorizations, or to validate any provisional authorizations
they have already issued. A USACE provisional authorization or permit will not be valid until they receive
this Certification Statement signed by CRD.

= Attached is a copy of my application to USACE (required)

Signature of Applicant: \)‘MW N

,{. /r'
FOR AGENCY INTERNAL USE ONLY: Date Received kfommencement Date):
USACE Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by USACE):

USACE Authorization Type (select one): [lindividual Permit ClGeneral Permit#  [INWP #

USACE Project Manager:

CRD Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by CRD):

ICRD Project Manager:

CRD HAS REVIEWED AND CONCURS WITH THIS CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT TO THE
EXTENT THE USACE AUTHORIZED PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE AUTHORIZED
PROJECT DESCRIPTION FOR ANY CRD PERMIT ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT

CRD Signature: Date:
Printed Name: Title:

For questions regarding consistency with the Georgia Coastal Management Program, please contact the
Federal Consistency Coordinator at (912) 264-7218 or visit www.CoastalGADNR.org.

Revised June 16, 2022



FEDERAL CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

ble Trust, dated Oct 1,20
printed Name Of Appllcant(s): Mark Butterworth and Jane Butterworth, Trustees of the Mark and Jane Butterworth Revocal { al ober 19

Applicant Email: markbutterworth1@icloud.com Phone: 912-409-4425

Agent Name (if applicable): Mike DeMell - Terracon Phone: 912-596-3746

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that | have made application to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for authorization
to impact Waters of the United States and that such proposed work is, to the best of my knowledge,
consistent with Georgia’s Coastal Management Program.

| understand | must provide this Consistency Certification Statement, along with a copy of my permit
application submitted to USACE, to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Coastal Resources
Division (CRD) before they can begin evaluating my proposed project for consistency with Georgia’s
enforceable policies. | understand additional information may be required to facilitate review.

Once any required authorizations or permits from CRD have been issued, and CRD has concurred with my
findings by signing this Consistency Certification Statement, CRD must submit it to USACE in order for
them to issue any required federal permits or authorizations, or to validate any provisional authorizations
they have already issued. A USACE provisional authorization or permit will not be valid until they receive
this Certification Statement signed by CRD.

= Attached is a copy of my application to required) /
Signature of Applicant: /ﬁi Date: / / / g/ 26 25
LoZioncees YR _ // / 2 / 202.%

FOR AGENCY INTERNAL us(é ONLY: Date Received (Commencement Date):
USACE Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by USACE):

USACE Authorization Type (select one): [lindividual Permit COGeneral Permit#___ CINWP #

JUSACE Project Manager:

CRD Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by CRD):

CRD Project Manager:

CRD HAS REVIEWED AND CONCURS WITH THIS CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT TO THE
EXTENT THE USACE AUTHORIZED PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE AUTHORIZED
PROJECT DESCRIPTION FOR ANY CRD PERMIT ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT

CRD Signature: Date:
Printed Name: Title:

For questions regarding consistency with the Georgia Coastal Management Program, please contact the
Federal Consistency Coordinator at (912) 264-7218 or visit www.CoastalGADNR.org.

Revised June 16, 2022



FEDERAL CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Printed Name of Applicant(s): Russell Nelson and Darien Nelson

Applicant Email: russell@gapipe.com Phone: 229-560-9482

Agent Name (if app|icab|e): Mike DeMell - Terracon Phone: 912-596-3746

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that | have made application to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for authorization
to impact Waters of the United States and that such proposed work is, to the best of my knowledge,
consistent with Georgia’s Coastal Management Program.

I understand | must provide this Consistency Certification Statement, along with a copy of my permit
application submitted to USACE, to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Coastal Resources
Division (CRD) before they can begin evaluating my proposed project for consistency with Georgia’s
enforceable policies. | understand additional information may be required to facilitate review.

Once any required authorizations or permits from CRD have been issued, and CRD has concurred with my
findings by signing this Consistency Certification Statement, CRD must submit it to USACE in order for
them to issue any required federal permits or authorizations, or to validate any provisional authorizations
they have already issued. A USACE provisional authorization or permit will not be valid until they receive
this Certification Statement signed by CRD.

Attached is a copy of my ppli%ﬁi& (required)
Signature of Applican (L &w\)&w & MQDY\ Date: (l 131& 033

<

FOR AGENCY INTERNAL USE ONLY: Date Received (Commencement Date):
USACE Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by USACE):

USACE Authorization Type (select one): [lindividual Permit [1General Permit#___ [CINWP #

USACE Project Manager:

ICRD Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by CRD):

CRD Project Manager:

CRD HAS REVIEWED AND CONCURS WITH THIS CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT TO THE
EXTENT THE USACE AUTHORIZED PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE AUTHORIZED
PROJECT DESCRIPTION FOR ANY CRD PERMIT ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT

CRD Signature: Date:
Printed Name: Title:

For questions regarding consistency with the Georgia Coastal Management Program, please contact the
Federal Consistency Coordinator at (912) 264-7218 or visit www.CoastalGADNR.org.

Revised June 16, 2022



FEDERAL CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

Printed Name of Applicant{s): Rodney Rice and Kimberly Wilcox-Rice

Applicant Email: mdnoedesgn@gmallcom Phone: 314-346-0660

Agent Name (if applicable): Mike DeMell - Terracon Phone: 912-596-3746

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that | have made application to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for authorization
to impact Waters of the United States and that such proposed work is, to the best of my knowledge,
consistent with Georgia’s Coastal Management Program.

I understand | must provide this Consistency Certification Statement, along with a copy of my permit
application submitted to USACE, to the Georgia Department of Natural Resources Coastal Resources
Division (CRD) before they can begin evaluating my proposed project for consistency with Georgia’s
enforceable policies. | understand additional information may be required to facilitate review.

Once any required authorizations or permits from CRD have been issued, and CRD has concurred with my
findings by signing this Consistency Certification Statement, CRD must submit it to USACE in order for
them to issue any required federal permits or authorizations, or to validate any provisional authorizations
they have already issued. A USACE provisional authorization or permit will not be valid until they receive
this Certification Statement signed by CRD.

= Attached is a copy of my application to USACE (reguired)

Signature of Applicant: __ ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂuﬂ. / _/o(._e Date- . J1-2 -2 4
WUM’ELU -2~

FOR AGENCY INTERNAL USE ONLY: — Date Received (Commencement Date):

USACE Authorization/Permit Number (assigned by USACE):

USACE Authorization Type (select one): [lindividual Permit ClGeneral Permit#__ [CINWP #

USACE Project Manager:

CRD Authorization/Permit Number {assigned by CRD):

CRD Project Manager:

CRD HAS REVIEWED AND CONCURS WITH THIS CONSISTENCY CERTIFICATION STATEMENT TO THE
EXTENT THE USACE AUTHORIZED PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE AUTHORIZED
PROJECT DESCRIPTION FOR ANY CRD PERMIT ISSUED FOR THIS PROJECT

CRD Signature: Date:
Printed Name: Title:

For questions regarding consistency with the Georgia Coastal Management Program, please contact the
Federal Consistency Coordinator at (912) 264-7218 or visit www.CoastalGADNR.org.

Revised June 16, 2022
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